
'7 2 Ll cj 5 5 
. V'ERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY 

BERKELEY DAVIS - IRVXNE - LI)S ANCELES - RIVWIDE - SAN DLECO - SAN FRANCISCO 1 SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRUZ 

THE BANCROFT LIBRARY BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94720 

*I - 

a 

Correspondence and Papers 

72/117 
C 

L 

Report and Key to Arrangement 

7771s finding aid has been filmed 
for the NATIONAL INVENTORY OF 

DOCUMENTARY SOURCES IN THE UNITED 
STATES (ChadwycK-Healey Inc.) 



2 

PRIVACY ACT MATERIAL REMOVED 

Ernest Orlando Lawrence, Nobel prizewinning p h y s i c i s t ,  inventor  

of t h e  cyc lo t ron  and the  founder and f i r s t  d i r e c t o r  of t h e  Universi ty  

of C a l i f o r n i a  Radiat ion Laboratory,  w a s  born on i n  

t His paren t s  and 

Lawrence were t h e  ch i ld ren  of Norwegian immigrants. Ernest  Lawrence 

a t tended  S t .  Olaf College and l a t e r  t h e  Univers i ty  of South Dakota, 

where he  received h i s  A.B. degree i n  1922. 

t o  become a medical doc tor  b u t  w a s  in f luenced  t o  switch t o  a career 

i n  phys ics  while  a t t end ing  t h e  Universi ty .  

H e  had o r i g i n a l l y  thought 

Following graduate  work a t  t h e  Univers i ty  of Xinnesota and t h e  

Univers i ty  of Chicago, Lawrence accompanied h i s  research  advisor ,  

Professor  W. F. G. Swann, t o  Yale Univers i ty ,  where he received h i s  

Ph.i>. degree i n  1925. Lawrence continued research  i n  p h o t o e l e c t r i c i t y  

at Yale as a Nat iona l  Research Fellow and an Ass i s t an t  Professor .  

H e  gained an important r epu ta t ion  i n  t h i s  f i e l d  through h i s  measure- 

ments of t h e  i o n i z a t i o n  p o t e n t i a l  of t h e  mercury atom and the  time 

lapse between r a d i a t i o n  s t r i k i n g  a m e t a l  s u r f a c e  and t h e  f i r s t  appear- 

ance of e l e c t r o n s  (with Jesse IJ. Beans). Severa l  u n i v e r s i t i e s  sought 

Lawrence f o r  t h e i r  f a c u l t i e s .  

Univers i ty  of Ca l i fo rn ia  f a c u l t y  i n  1928, and two yea r s  l a te r  he was 

t h e  youngest f u l l  p rofessor  on t h e  Berkeley f a c u l t y .  

I’ 

.. 

H e  accepted an o f f e r  t o  j o i n  the 

H e  w a s  soon caught up i n  t h e  ques t  f o r  a way t o  a c c e l e r a t e  

p a r t i c l e s  t o  high energ ies  and thus  expand the  research  i n t o  t h e  

a t o n i c  nucleus begun by Ernes t  Rutherford’s  bombardment of l i g h t  

PRIVACY ACT MATERIAL REMOVED 
‘ I  



3 

elements  us ing  t h e  a lpha  p a r t i c l e s  from radium. I n  September, 1930, 

( ' .  I 
'. .? 

- -  
e- 

. _ > * -  .. . . . .  

he made t h e  f i r s t  pub l i c  announcement of t h e  new method a t  t h e  meeting 

of t h e  Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences he ld  i n  Berkeley and demonstrated 

a t i n y  model cyclotron. 

followed a p a t t e r n  of b u i l d i n g  b igge r  and more s o p h i s t i c a t e d  machines. 

I n  1939, h e  received t h e  Nobel P r i z e  f o r  h i s  remarkable invention. 

From t h e  days of t h a t  f i r s t  model, Lawrence 

The f i r s t  cyc lo t rons  of any s i z e  were t h e  11" (1930) and t h e  27" 

(1934), later expanded t o  37" (1937). They w e r e  used to confirm t h e  

e x i s t e n c e  of a r t i f i c i a l l y  induced r a d i o a c t i v i t y ,  t h e  d i s i n t e g r a t i o n  

of l i g h t  ions, and t o  produce l a r g e  amounts of neut rons  f o r  t h e  s tudy  

of r a d i o  i so topes .  iJext came t h e  60" medical cyc lo t ron  (1939) which 

was used i n  t h e  work of Lawrence's b r o t h e r ,  D r .  John II. Lawrence, on 

t h e  e f f e c t s  of neutron therapy  on cancer  and t h e  product ion  of radio- 

i s o t o p e s  f o r  n e d i c a l  use.  Then followed t h e  184", which i n  its f i n a l  

form i n  1946 included t h e  synchro t ron  design of Edwin Pfdlillz:n, and, 

i n  1954, t h e  Bevatron, based on a des ign  of W i l l i a m  Srobeck. 
L 

Along with  these  advances i n  cyc lo t ron  technology came a phenomenal 

growth i n  what w a s  c a l l e d  t h e  Radia t ion  Laboratory. 

combination of some o f f i c e  space i n ,  and a n  o l d  wooden bu i ld ing  behind,. 

By 1936 i t  w a s  a 

LeConte H a l l ,  t h e  Phys ics  bu i ld ing ,  b u t  soon expanded i n t o  many 

b u i l d i n g s ,  I n  1940, be fo re  t h e  tremendous growth dur ing  and a f t e r  

Vorld War 11, t h e r e  w a s  a s e p a r a t e  n e d i c a l  cyc lo t ron  labora tory ,  

c a l l e d  Crocker Radiat ion Laboratory, cons t ruc t ion  of t h e  Donner 

Biophysics Laboratory had begun, and money had been obtained t o  con- 

s t r u c t  t h e  184" cyclo t ron  i n  a s e t t i n g  o f f  t h e  main campus on 

Char te r  R i l l .  

Th i s  growth was p o s s i b l e  because Lawrence had proved t o  have a 



4 

/ .  
\ A,’.’- 

-_ r 

i - 

remarkable g i f t  f o r  g e t t i n g  f i n a n c i a l  support .  

i n  t h e  need f o r  h i s  explor ing  ideas ;  h i s  enthusiasm w a s  i n fec t ious .  

H e  had complete f a i t h  

H e  used t h e  funds received t o  produce s i g n i f i c a n t  r e sea rch  r e s u l t s  

and so t h e  cyc le  repeated.  

During World War I1 Lawrence worked c l o s e l y  f i r s t  wi th  t h e  

Nat iona l  Defense Research Committee on microwave r e sea rch  and sub- 

marine d e t e c t i o n  and then with t h e  Of f i ce  of S c i e n t i f i c  Research and 

Development’s Sect ion S-1, subsequently t h e  Manhattan Engineer Dis t r ic t ,  

on t h e  nagne t i c  s epa ra t ion  method f o r  i s o l a t i n g  U235. The magnet f o r  

t h e  184” cyclo t ron  w a s  converted i n t o  a g i a n t  m a s s  spectrograph,  

, Calutron, f o r  research  i n t o  t h e  sepa ra t ion  technique. Not only d id  

Lawrence head t h e  a c t i v i t i e s  a t  t h e  Berkeley l abora to ry ,  bu t ,  he 

a l s o  a t tended  many Vashington meetings and gave advice  concerning t h e  

development of t h e  atomic bomb and suggest ions f o r  i t s  use. I n  addi- 

t i o n ,  Radiat ion Laboratory s c i e n t i s t s  worked on t h e  development of 

pro to type  r ace t r ack  sepa ra to r s  f o r  t h e  magnetic s e p a r a t i o n  p l an t  

s e c t i o n  of t he  Y-12 f a c i l i t y  a t  Oak G d g e ,  Tennessee. 

Mter the  w a r  t he  Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  Laboratory 

continued t o  be f inanced from Nanhattan Engineer Distr ic t  funds. The 

Laboratory w a s  even given support  f o r  p r o j e c t s  o u t s i d e  of t h e  District’s 

s p e c i f i c  province. WLth t h e  establ ishment  of t h e  Atomic Energy Com- 

mission, t h e  support  of the  Laboratory w a s  taken over  by t h e  Commis- 

s i o n  and increased.  I n  1952, a t  t h e  AEC’s r eques t ,  Lawrence es tab-  

l i s h e d  a new labora tory  a t  Livermore t o  do weapons and o t h e r  appl ied  

research .  

By t h i s  t i m e ,  Lawrence seldom took p a r t  i n  t h e  a c t u a l  experiments 

c a r r i e d  on a t  t h e  l abora to r i e s .  However, he  s t i l l  took t ine  out  



5 
PRIVACY ACT MATERIAL REMOVED 

t 

1 

from busy admin i s t r a t ive  d u t i e s  t o  v i s i t  var ious  p a r t s  of the  complex 

Laboratory,  t o  t a l k  with col leagues about t h e i r  work and o f f e r  h i s  

he lp .  L ike  many o t h e r  s c i e n t i s t s  a f t e r  t h e  war who became n a t i o n a l  

f i g u r e s ,  Lawrence w a s  c a l l e d  upon by t h e  f e d e r a l  government t o  g ive  

h i s  opinion on problems i n  weapons development and t h e  dangers of 

r a d i o a c t i v e  f a l l o u t .  

A n  o l d  i n t e r e s t  i n  t e l e v i s i o n  i n s p i r e d  him t o  work on a co lo r  

t e l e v i s i o n  tube i n  t h e  e a r l y  1950's. 

t h e  Lawrence tube o r  Chromatron, was used i n  t h e  p o r t a b l e  co lo r  tele- 

v i s i o n  sets of a Japanese company i n  t h e  l a t e  1960's. 

This  g r i d  s t y l e  p i c t u r e  tube,  

Although he had been diagnosed e a r l y  i n  1952 as having chronic  

u l c e r i t i s  and to ld  t o  rest and relax more, Lawrence could not  s t a y  

h i s  f a s t  pace for long. A t  ? r e s iden t  Eisenhower's r eques t ,  and wi th  

only the h e s i t a n t  approval of h i s  doc tor ,  Lawrence a t tended  t h e  1958 

Geneva conference on the  suspension of nuc lear  t e s t i n g .  

became acu te ly  ill and had t o  r e t u r n  e a r l y  t o  t h e  k i t e d  S t a t e s .  

d ied  s h o r t l y  af terward,  on 

I 

There he 

He 
L 

, l eav ing  behind 

, h i s  w i f e  of 26 years ,  and t h e i r  s i x  ch i ld ren .  

The Lawrence papers  were t r ans fe red  from t h e  Lawrence Berkeley 

t abora to rg ,  formerly the Radiat ion Laboratory,  t o  The Bancroft 

L ib ra ry  i n  1972 and 1973. 

Lawrence i n  1974. 

Ernest 0. Lawrence, admin i s t r a t ive  papers  f o r  t h e  Univers i ty  of 

Addit ional  pape r s  were donated by llrs. 

The c o l l e c t i o n  inc ludes  t h e  pe r sona l  pape r s  of 

C a l i f o r n i a  Radiation Laboratory, t he  Joseph G. Hamilton papers 

d e a l i n g  wi th  the  60" cyclo t ron  and t he  Crocker Radiat ion Laboratory,  and 

t h e  papers  of Lawrence's c lose  a s s o c i a t e ,  Donald Cooksey, covering the 

y e a r s  1920-1965- 

1 1 1 3 6 5 5  
PRIVACY ACT MATERIAL REMOVED 

2,' 



6 

The c o l l e c t i o n  as a whole covers t h e  yea r s  1920-1968 and p r e s e n t s  

r- 
t.. 

a d e t a i l e d  record of a l l  phases of Lawrence's l i f e  and career and t h e  

growth, admin i s t r a t ion  and p r o j e c t s  of t h e  Radia t ion  Laboratory. 

There are letters, memos ,  telegrams, r e p o r t s ,  t r a n s c r i p t s  of 

te lephone  conversa t ions ,  and such n i sce l l aneous  items as i n v i t a t i o n s ,  

newscl ips ,  no tes ,  e-xpense records ,  etc. Some photographs of E r n e s t  . 

Lawrence have been removed t o  t h e  l i b r a r y ' s  photographic  c o l l e c t i o n .  

A l l  phonograph r eco rds  and t apes  have been removed t o  t h e  l i b r a r y ' s  

Audio-Visual Division. 

The papers  from t h e  Laboratory were kept  i n  series covering 

n a j o r  s u b j e c t s .  Folders  i n  some series were i n  a l p h z h t i c a l  co r re s -  

pondent / subjec t  arrangement and, i n  o t h e r s ,  a ch rono log ica l  arrange- 

ment. Th i s  b a s i c  arrangement has been r e t a ined  w i t h  few exceptions.  

The Elanhattan Zngineer D i s t r i c t  series w a s  conp le t e ly  re-organized, 

p a r t i c u l a r l y  t h e  " d e c l a s s i f i e d  miscellaneous", i n t o  a n  a l p h a b e t i c a l  

cor respondent / subjec t  arrangement; and a l l  material r e l a t i n g  t o  ex- 

pe r imen ta l  work was removed from t h e  Equipment series and i n t e r f i l e d  
L 

i n t o  o t h e r  series. Addi t iona l  pe r sona l  papers  donated i n  1974 by 

Mrs. Lawrence were i n t e r f i l e d  wi th  e x i s t i n g  series. 

Lawrence's pe r sona l  and p ro fes s iona l  papers  cover  t h e  pe r iod  

1920-58 and are t o  be-found i n  a l l  series. For t h e  y e a r s  be fo re  

1945 they  are i n t e g r a t e d  wi th  t h e  papers  concerning t h e  Radia t ion  

Laboratory and, as such, provide  a complete p i c t u r e  of advances i n  

cyc lo t ron  technology, t h e  es tab l i shment  of cyc lo t rons  a t  o t h e r  i n -  

s t i t u t i o n s ,  t h e  r e sea rch  done by Lawrence and o t h e r s  a t  t h e  Radia t ion  

Laboratory both befo re  and during ijorld !!ar 11, and t h e  r e sea rch  work 

a t  o t h e r  i n s t i t u t i o n s ,  as repor ted  by colleagues.  

I1 7 3 b S b  



7 

For t h e  yea r s  a f t e r  1945 t h e  papers  are, f o r  t h e  most p a r t ,  made 

up of t h e  o f f i c i a l  papers  of t h e  Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  

Laboratory. They focus  mainly on t h e  admin i s t r a t ion  and r e sea rch  work 

of t h e  Laboratory 's  " H i l l "  area w i t h  some informat ion  on activit ies a t  

t h e  Livermore and Los Namos i n s t i l l a t i o n s .  Thus, f o r  i n s t ance ,  t h e r e  

is a l i t t l e  material about t h e  development of t h e  Lawrence tube o r  

Chroma tron.  

The papers  con ta in  only  a s m a l l  amount of in format ion  about  t h e  

Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a ' s  Donner Laboratory and t h e  Radia t ion  Labora- 

t o ry - re l a t ed  a c t i v i t i e s  of t h e  Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a ,  San Francisco. 

Rowever, a d e t a i l e d  account of t h e  admin i s t r a t ion  and medical r e sea rch  

of t h e  Crocker Radiat ion La jo ra to ry  of t h e  Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  

from 1939 t o  1952 is  t o  be found due t o  t h e  i n c l u s i o n  of t h e  papers  

of Joseph G. Hamilton, M.D., t h e  Laboratory 's  d i r e c t o r .  

Sone pape r s  have been r e s t r i c t e d .  These inc lude  personal  l e t t e r s  

f r o n  John E. Lawrence, Alfred L. L o o d s ,  Frank E'. Oppenheimer, Ruby 

P a t t e r s o n ,  and Edwin 14. Pauley t o  Ernes t  Lawrence. These are a v a i l a b l e  

f o r  u s e  only wi th  t h e  w r i t t e n  permission of t h e  correspondent .  

t h e  f i n a n c i a l  records  of c o n t r i b u t i o n s  of va r ious  donors t o  t h e  

Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  Laboratory and t h e  r eco rds  of  t h e  

Lawrence S p e c i a l  Fund .are a v a i l a b l e  f o r  use only  wi th  t h e  w r i t t e n  

consent of both t h e  D i r e c t o r s  of t h e  Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory and 

The a a n c r o f t  Library.  

.. 

Also, 

The aaterial  is housed i n  fo r ty -e igh t  ca r tons  and two boxes, w i t h  

sone material  i n  o v e r s i z e  f i l e s .  

A d e t a i l e d  l i s t i n g  of t h e  ca r tons  follows i n  t h e  Key t o  Arrangement, 

wi th  a p a r t i a l  list o f  major corresTondents appended. 

I I l 3 b S 1  



8 

Key to Arrangement 

Contents 

General Files Cartons 1-18 

19-20 University of California 11 

University of California Radiation Laboratory 20-24 

25-26 Equipment 11 

National Defense Research Committee and Office 
27 of Scientific Research and Development II 

28-31 

32-33 

?fanhattan Engineer District 11 

Atomic Energy Commission II 

I t  Materials Testing Accelerator Program 
I 1  Fallout 

I t  Patents 

II Travel Records 

Degrees, Xenberships, Awards and Appointments 'I 

Work Books 
L 

11 

11 Lecture Notes 

Speeches and Reprints ( 1  

I 1  Memoirs 

33 

34 

35 

35-36 

36-38 

39 

3 9-40 

40-41 

41 

fliscellaneous Institutions 

Crank Letters 

Restricted Files 

Personal 

Financial Records 

Financial Records 

Pages 9-37 

38-40 

41-46 

47-49 

'I 50-51 

' I  52-59 

I' 60-62 

63 I 1  

I '  64-65 

66 I 1  

67-68 

' I  69-74 

75 

76 

II 

11 

'I 77-83 

84 I t  

I 1  42-44) 'I 85-87 

88 
,> &&.c * -;A- 

11 44-453 I 1  

46 I t  

46-48 

Boxes 1-2 

11 



9 

GENERAL FILES 

This series c o n s i s t s  p r imar i ly  of p ro fes s iona l  correspondence, 

memoranda and telegrams of E r n e s t  0. Lawrence, Joseph G. Hamilton, 

Donald Cooksey and Robert L. Thornton; and le t ters  w r i t t e n  by va r ious  mem- 

be r s  of t h e  Lawrence family.  

and from o t h e r  members of t h e  Radiat ion Laboratory. Subject  matter 

covered by t h e  correspondence inc ludes  experiments a t  t h e  Radiat ion 

Laboratory and a t  o the r  f a c i l i t i e s  (both u n i v e r s i t y  and corpora te )  

around t h e  world, design of t he  machinery, p ro fes s iona l  meetings, funding, 

government involvement i n  sc ience ,  Univers i ty  of Ca l i fo rn ia  a f f a i r s ,  

and s o c i a l  func t ions .  

The remainder of t h e  correspondence i s  t o  

Also included i n  t h e  f i l e s  are t r a n s c r i p t s  of  telephone conver- 

s a t i o n s ,  ar t ic les ,  newspaper c l ipp ings ,  speeches,  a few personal  

h e a l t h  r e p o r t s ,  b iographies ,  t r a n s c r i p t s  of r ad io  and t e l e v i s i o n  

broadcas ts ,  r e c e i p t s ,  n o t i c e s  and news le t t e r s  and photographs. 

The series is arranged as follows: 

Carton 1 

Folder  1 A t o  AK Miscellaneous 

Folder  2 Al Miscellaneous 

Folder  3 A?f : l i scel laneous 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 AR Hiscel laneous 

Folder  6 AS t o  AZ Miscellaneous 

Folder  7 Abelson, P h i l i p  H. 

Folder  8 Accelera tors  (Foreign) A-E 

ATiV t o  AQ Miscellaneous 



1 0  

' ,d 

Carton 1 cont.  

Foider  8A 

Folder  81, 

Folder  9 

Folder  10  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

'Folder  1 3  

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  1 6  

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Polder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Accelera tors  (Foreign) F-M 

Accelera tors  (Foreign) N-Z 

Aebersold, P a u l  C. 

Aebersold, Pau l  C.; Articles 

Air Force, U.S .  Department of 

Nceley, L e w i s  E. 1927-46 

Akeley, Lewis E. 1947-58 

Allen,  Alexander J. 

N l i b o n e ,  Thomas E. 

Alvarez,  Luis  W. 

Analdi, Zdoardo 

Anerican Associa t ion  f o r  Advancement of Science 

American Cyananid Company 1939-41 

Anerican Cyanamid Company 1942-46 

h e r i c a n  Cyananid Company 1947-48 

American Cyanamid Company 1949-51 

American Cyanamid Company 1952-58 

American I n s t i t u t e  of Phys ics  

American Ph i losoph ica l  Soc ie ty  

L 

Carton 2 

Folder  1 Ainerican P h y s i c a l  Soc ie ty  1928-38 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 Ant i  Proton and Anti Neutron 

Folder  5 Applied Radia t ion  Corporation 

Folder  6 hrgonne Na t iona l  Laboratory 

Anerican P h y s i c a l  Soc ie ty  1939-43 

American P h y s i c a l  Soc ie ty  1944-58 

1 l 1 3 b b 0  



11 

CL. 

Carton 2 cont. 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Army, U.S. Department of 

Atomic Energy Research Es tab l i s lment ,  Harwell 

Folder  9 

Polder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  1 9  

Folder  20 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

B t o  BAQ Iffscellaneous 

BAR t o  BAZ Hiscel laneous 

BB t o  BEQ Miscellaneous 

BER t o  SEZ Miscellaneous 

BF t o  EX If iscel laneous 

BO t o  BQ Msce l l aneous  

BR t o  BEUl Niscel laneous 

ERO t o  3PJ Msce l l aneous  

BU I f i s  ce l laneous  

Bacher, Robert F. 

Baerwald, Hans G. 

Bairibridge, Kenneth T . 
Eakker, Corne l i s  J. - 
S a l l a r d ,  S tan ley  S. 

Bancora, Ing. Mario E. 

Barnes, Sidney W. 

Barton, Henry A. 

Folder  26 Beans, Jesse 1.J. 

Folder  27 B e l l  Telephone Labora tor ies  

Folder  28 Beryllium Corporation 

Folder  28A Bevatron 

Folder  29 Bio-:.:edical Research 1933-45 

Folder  30 Bio-Pledical Research 1941-58 

Folder 31 Bio-Organic Research 

I f  1 3 b b l  
i 4 



Carton 2 cont.  

12 

i .. ” 

Folder  32 Dirge, Raymond T. 

Folder  33 Birningham (England), U n i v e r s i t y  of 

Carton 3 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Blake, F. C. 

B l u e r ,  George 

Bohr, N i e l s  H. D. 

Bolt ,  Richard H. 

Eors t ,  Lyle B. 

Bothe, Walther 

Eowen, Edward G. 

Boyce, Joseph 

Folder  9 Brady, James J. 

Folder  10 Briggs, Lymn J. 

Folder  11 Brobeclc, X i l l i a m  If. 

Fo lder  1 2  

Folder  13 Bush, Vannevar 1939-45 

Folder  14 Bush, Vannevar 1946-57 

Crookhaven Nat iona l  L Laboratory 

Folder  15 Bush, Vannevar; Various Speeches and Pub l i ca t ions  
1942-50 

Folder  16 iiush,. Vannevar; Various Speeches and Pub l i ca t ions  
1951-55 

Folder  1 7  Business Advisory Council; Department of Commerce 

Folder  18 C t o  CE Msce l l aneous  

Folder  1 9  CH t o  C I  t i s c e l l a n e o u s  

Folder  20 CL t o  COL Xiscel laneous 

Folder  2 1  COX t o  COV 4liscellaneous 

Folder  22 CR t o  CZ FIiscellaneous A 



13 

n 

*- 

I- --. 

Carton 3 cont.  

Folder  2 3  

Folder  2 4  

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

?older  33 

Folder  3 4  

Folder  35 

Folder  35 

Folder  37 

Folder  35 

Folder  39 

Folder  40 

Folder  4 1  

Folder  42 

Carton 4 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Calcut ta  Cyclotron 

C a l i f o r n i a  I n s t i t u t e  of Technology 

C a l i f o r n i a  Research Corporat ion 

Calvin, Melvin 

Canady, Ward M. 

Capron, Paul  C. 

Carbide and Carbon Chemicals Corporat ion 

Carnegie I n s t i t u t e  of Technology 

Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n  of Washington 

Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n ;  Department of Terrestrial Xagnetism 

CEFS: Geneva, Switzerland 

Chadwick, S i r  James 

Chaikoff, I. L. 

Ciianey, Ralph W. 

Chang, 5. Y. .. 

Chemical Foundation 1931-40 

Chicago, Universi ty  of 

Chick, Arthur J. 

Cinina; Cyclotron 

Chinese P o l i t i c a l  Conference 1956 

Chr i s to f i lo s ,  Xicolas 

C h r i s t o f i l o s ,  Nicolas;  P a t e n t s  

Chromat ron 

Coates, Wesley 

Cockcroft, S i r  John E. 1932-46 

I f 7 3 b b 3  



14 

Carton 4 cont .  

Folder  6 

Folder  7 Columbia Broadcasting Company 

Folder  8 Columbia Universi ty  

Folder  9 Coanonwealth Fund 

Cockcroft ,  S i r  John D.’ 1948-63 

Folder  1 0  Compton, Arthur B. 1937-45 

Folder  11 Compton, Arthur H. 1946-55 

Folder  12 Compton, Karl T. 

,Folder  13 Conant, James B. 

Folder  14 Condit, Richard I. 

Folder  15  Condon, Edward U. 

Polder 16 Conklin, Fred C. 

Folder  1 7  Consolidated Edison of New York 

Folder  18 Cooksey, Charl ton D. 

Folder  19 Cooksey, Donald 1925-36 

Folder  2 3  Coolcsey, Donald; Xagnetic Xesonance Accelerator-Vacua 
Chamber wi th  Asso. P a r t s  1936 

Folder  21  Cooksey, Donald 1937-38 

Folder  22 Cooksey, Donald 1939 

Folder  23 Cooksey, Donald; Diary Notes 1940-51 

Folder  24 Cooksey, Donald 1340 

Folder  25 Cooksey, Donald 1941-42 

Folder  26 Cooksey, Donald 1943-44 

Folder  27 Cooksey, Donald 1945-49 

Polder  28 Cooksey, Donald 1950-52 

Folder  29 Cooksey, Donald 1953-54 

Folder  30 Cooksey, Donald 1955-56 

f I 7 3 b b 4  



15 

Carton 4 cont .  

Folder  31 

Folder  32 
FsJrlcr 33 

Carton 5 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Folder  13 

Folder  14 

Folder  15 

Folder  16  

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Cooksey, Donald 1957-59 

Cooksey, Donald; Travel 1947-59 
Cookrry, O o d d ;  Guest 60.k 

Cork, James M. 

Cornog, Robert A. 

C o t t r e l l ,  Fredr ich  G. 

Cowie, Dean B. 

Crowder, E a r l  R. 

Curran, Samuel C. 

Cyclotron, 60"; ':liscellaneous Research 1939-42 

Cyclotron, 69"; Xiscel laneous Zesearch 1943 

Cyclotron,  60"; Hiscel laneous Research 1944 

Cyclotron,  60" ;  !!iscellaneous Research 1945 

Cyclotron 60" ; SIiscellaneous Research 1946 

Cyclotron,  60"; :4iscellaneous Rzsearch 1947 

Cyclotron, 60"; Pliscellaneous Research 1948 

Cyclotron, 60"; l f iscel laneous Research 1949 

Cyclotron, 60"; Miscellaneous Besearch 1950 

Cyclotron, 60"; Miscellaneous Research 1951 

Cyclotron 60"; Miscellaneous Research 1952 

Cyclotron, 60"; Xiscel laneous Research 1953 

Cyclotron, GO"; Xiscel laneous Research 1954 

Cyclotron, 60"; Xiscel laneous l iesearch 1955 

Cyclotron, 60"; l l iscel laneous Research 1956 

Cyclotron, 63"; Xiscel laneous Xesearch 1957 

Cvclotron. 60": :Xsccllaneous Xesearch 1353 



16 

Carton 5 cont.  

Fol'der 24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Fo lde r  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

Carton 6 

Fo lde r  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  S 

Folder  9 

Folder  1 0  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Cyclotron, 60"; Xiscel laneous Research 1959 

Cyclotron, 60"; Miscellaneous Research 1960-61 

Cyclotron, 60"; Reports 

Cyclotron, 60"; Research f o r  F l o r i d a  S t a t e  Un ive r s i ty  
1952-53 

Cyclotron, 60";  Research f o r  F l o r i d a  S t a t e  Un ive r s i ty  
1954-60 

Cyclotron, 60"; Research f o r  Oak Ridge Nat iona l  
Laboratory 1949-52 

Cyclotron, 60"; Research f o r  Oak Ridge Nat iona l  
Laboratory 1953-58 

Cyclotron, 60"; Research f o r  Ohio S t a t e  Un ive r s i ty  

Cyclotron, GO"; Xesearch f o r  Un ive r s i ty  of Arkansas 

Cyclotron, 184" 

Cyclotrons; Xazazine A r t i c l e s  

DA Piis ce l laneous  

DE t o  D E 4  IEsce l laneous  

.. 

DESN t o  DE2 Miscellaneous 

D I  Xisce l laneous  

DO t o  DR Miscellaneous 

DS t o  DZ Hiscel laneous 

Darrow, K a r l  K. 

Defense, U.S. Departzlent of 

Defense, U.S.  Departnent o f ;  J o i n t  O r i e n t a t i o n  
Conference 1948-49 

Defense, U.S. Departnent o f ;  Joint Orien ta t ion  
Conference 1950-52 

I I 7 3 b b b  



17 

Carton 6 cont .  

... . ' 

t 

Folder  13 Defense, U . S .  Department of ;  l f f l i t a r y  L ia i son  Committee 
and Research Development Board 

Folder  1 4  Defense Mobi l iza t ion ,  "Gaither Committee" 1957 

Folder  15 deFores t ,  L e e  

Folder  1 6  Donner, W i l l i a m  H. ,  Dora, Robert 

Folder  1 7  DuBridge, L e e  A. 

Folder  18 Duiiond, Jessie W. 

Fo lder  19 Dunning, John R. 

Folder  20 Dunnington, Frank G. 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Folder  2 3  

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

E : t i sce l laneous  

Eastha?, I le lvi l le  

Eastzian Godak Company 1935-46 

Eas tsan  Kodak Company 1947 

Eastman Kodak Company 1948 

Zastnian Kodak Company 1949-50 

Eastman Kodak Company 1951-53 

E a s  tnan  Kodak Company 1954-55 

Eastman Rodalc Company 1956 

.. 

Folder  30 Eas tman  Kodak Company 1957-58 

Carton 7 

Folder  1 Edlefsen ,  Kiels E. 

Folder  2 Edwards, Hiram 1.7. 

Folder  3 Zisenhower, Dwight 3 .  

Folder  4 Cmo, Lorenzo 

Folder  5 Encyclopedia Br i t ann ica  

Folder  6 E r f ,  Lowell A .  



1 8  

Carton 7 cont .  

f . -  Folder  7 

Folder  8 Evans, Robley D. 

Folder  9 Everson, George 

Esso Research and Engineering Company 

Folder  10 F t o  FID 14iscellaneous 

Folder  11 FIE t o  FOV Miscellaneous 

Folder  12 FOW t o  FZ Hiscel laneous 

Folder  13 F a i l l a ,  Gioacchino 

Folder  1 4  Fa i rb ro the r ,  Fred 

Folder  15 Fermi, Enrico 

Folder  15  Ford Foundation 

Folder  1 7  Fos t e r ,  John S .  

Folder  18  Fos te r ,  J .  S t u a r t  

Folder  1 9  Franklin I n s t i t u t e  

Folder 20 G t o  G I  l!iscellaneous 

Folder  2 1  GL t o  GO l i i sce l lane6us  

Folder  22 GP t o  GZ Xiscel laneous 

Folder  23 Gai ther ,  H. R. 

Folder  24 Gai ther ,  H. Rowan Jr. 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

Gamow, George 

Gardner, Eugene 

General Dynamics Corporation 

General Electric Company 1928-44- 

General Electr ic  Company 1945-47 

General E l e c t r i c  Company 1945-49 

General Electr ic  Cozpany 1950-55 

General E l e c t r i c  Company 1956-58 



1 9  

Carton 8 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  13 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

Folder 14 

Foldar  15 

Folder  16  

Folder  17  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

General E lec t r ic  Company; Chauncey G. S u i t s  1941-54 

General Electric Company; Chauncey G. S u i t s  1955-58 

G i l l e s ,  Paul  W. 

Green, George K. 

G r i f f i t h s ,  Farnham P. 

Gr infe ld ,  Ra fae l  

Groves, L e s l i e  R. 

H t o  1IhP Xiscel laneous 

ELAR Xiscel laneous 

HAS t o  i K Z  Xiscel laneous 

I i I  t o  HO Xiscel laneous 

IiP t o  HZ Xiscel laneous 

Zahn, Otto 

I i m i l t o n ,  Joseph G. 1935-46 

Eani l ton ,  Joseph G. -1947 

Hanilton, Joseph G. 1948-49 

Hamilton, Joseph G. 1950-52 

Hamilton, Joseph G. 1953 

Hamilton, Joseph G. January-June 1954 

I iani l ton,  Joseph G. July-December 1954 

Hamilton, Joseph G. 1955 

Hamilton, Joseph G. January-March 1956 

Hamilton, Joseph G. April-Decenber 1956 

Hani l ton,  Joseph G. 1957-68 

Hani l ton,  Joseph G.;  Reports 

Hamrqrsmith Hosp i t a l  e. 



20 

Carton 8 cont.  

c 

Folder  27 Harvard Univers i ty  1936-39 

Folder 28 Harvard Univers i ty  1940-58 
1 s  zq HdCA, Mad. .&tAL 4. 

Carton 9 

Folder  1 Haugen, Lawrence T. 

Folder  2 Haupt, C u r t i s  

Folder  3 Heisenberg, Werner K. 

'Folder  4 Belnholz, August C. 

Folder  5 Henderson, Joseph E. 

Folder  6 Henderson, 14alcol.m C. 

Folder  7 Kevesy, George C. de 

Polder  8 Xildebrand, J o e l  II. 

Folder  9 Xodges, Fred J. 

Folder  10 iioover, S e r b e r t  1.1. 

Folder  11 Eopkins, John Jay 

Folder  1 2  Hopkins, John Jay;  A r t i c l e s  L 

Folder  13 Hopkins, John Jay ;  Japan Mission 1955 

Folder  1 4  Hopkins, John Jay;  Japan Mission 1955-Newspaper 
Articles 

Folder  15 Hopwood, Frank L. 

Folder  16 Bouston,. V i l l i a x n  V. 

Folder 1 7  luntoon,  Robert D. 

Folder  13 I Niscel laneous 

Folder  19 I l l i n o i s ,  Un ive r s i ty  of 

Folder  20 Indiana Un ive r s i ty  

Folder  2 1  I n s t i t u t e  of Cancer Sesearch,  Columbia Vniversi ty  

Folder  22 I n t e r n a t i o n a l  Cancer Research Foundation 



21 

Carton 9 cont .  

Folder  23 Iowa S t a t e  College 

Folder  24 Iowa, State Univers i ty  of 

Folder  25 I s i n g ,  Gustaf 

Polder  26 I so tope  Research 

Folder  27 J t o  J E  Hiscel laneous 

Folder  28 JI t o  J Z  Miscellaneous 

Folder  29 Jackson, Henry PI. 

Folder  30 Jacobsohn, Samuel 

Folder  31 Jacobson, Knute E. 

Fo lder  32 Japan; Atoaic Energy 

Fol&r 33 Japan; Cyclotrons 

Folder  34 Japan; Fukushima, Iwao 

Folder  35 Japan; Rikuchi,  S e i s h i  

Folder  36 Japan; Kyoto Univers i ty  

?o lde r  37 Japan; Zfitsui and Ca3pany 

Folder  38 Japan; Hishina,  Yoshio 

Folder  39 Japan; Sagane, Ryolcichi 

Folder  40 Japan; Science Council  

Folder  41 Japan; Shirnizu, Sakae 

Folder  42 Japan; Takanine, Toshia 

Folder  43 Japan; Yasaki, Tameichi 

Folder  44 Japan; Yukawa, IIideki 

Carton 10  

Folder  1 Johnson, Thomas H. 

Fo lder  2 J o i n t  Establishment f o r  Iiucelar Energy Research, 
Norway 

I f 7 3 b 7 1  



22 

I 

Carton 10 cont .  

Fo-lder 3 

Folder  4 Jo l io t -Cur ie ,  P rede r i c  

J o i n t  Research and Development Board 

Folder  5 KA PIiscellaneous 

Folder  6 KE t o  K I  Efiscellaneous 

Folder  7 fcL t o  IC1 Niscel laneous 

Folder  8 KO t o  KZ Niscellaneous 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  1 6  

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  21 

K a l b f e l l ,  David C. 

Kanen, Mart in  D. 

Kelley,  Wilbur Z. 

K e l l y ,  Elner L. 

Kelly,  Harry C. 

Kelvin Lecture  

Kenp , Alexander N . 
Kennedy, Joseph !*I. 

t,err, I J i l l i a n  J. - 

Rinsey, Bernard B. 

Knudsen, Vern 0. 

Kruger, P. Gerald 

Kurie,  Franz N. D. 1932-39 

-. 

Folder  22 Kurie, Franz N.D. 1940-51 

Folder  23 LA Miscellaneous 

Folder  24 LE t o  LES Niscellaneous 

Folder  25 LET to  LIN Xiscel laneous 

Folder  26 LO t o  LR X s c e l l a n e o u s  

Folder  27 LS t o  LZ :!iscellaneous 

Folder  28 Laboratory Report Logs 

I l 1 3 b 1 2  
i 
c 



23 

.. (. 

i 
! 

I (  I' 

Carton 10  cont .  

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

Folder  33 

Folder  34 

Folder  35 

Folder  36 

Folder  37 

Folder  38 

Folder  39 

Folder  40 

Folder  41 

Folder  42 

Folder  43 

Carton 11 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Lalor  Foundation 

Langsdorf, Alexander S. 

Lark-Horovitz, Karl 

Laslet t ,  L. Jackson 1935-38 

Laslet t ,  L. Jackson 1939-48 

L a t h e r ,  Wendell M. 

Lattes,  Cesare M. G. 

Laur i t sen ,  Charles C. 

Lawrence, Barbara H. 

Lawrence, Carl G. 1924-37 

Lawrence, Carl G. 1938-54 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1920-38 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1339-41 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1942-46 

Lawrence, E r n e s t  0. 1947-48 
.. 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1943-50 

Lawrence, E r n e s t  0. 1951-53 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1954-55 

Lawrence, Ernest  0. 1956 

Lawrence, Ernest  3. 1957-55 

Lawrence, Ernest  0.; Address F i l e  

Latrrence, Ernest  0. ; Autographs 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 Lawrence, Ernest  0.; Biographies 

Folder  9 Lawrence, Ernest  0.; Jus ines s  Christmas Card L i s t  

Lawrence, Ernest  O..; Biographical  Ou t l ines  



24 

Carton 11 cont.  

Folder  9 A  Lawrence, Ernes t  0.; Diary Date Books 

Folder  10  Lawrence, E r n e s t  0.; Photographs 

Folder  11 Lawrence, Ernest 0.; P o r t r a i t  

Folder  12 Lawrence, E r n e s t  0.; Various Relatives 

Folder  13 Lawrence, John E. 

Folder  1 4  Lawrence, John H. 1926-30 

Folder  15 Lawrence, John H. 1931-35 

Folder  16 Lawrence, John H. 1936-58 

Folder  17 Lawrence, John H.;  A r t i c l e s  

Folder  18 Lawrence, Margaret 23.  

Folder  1 9  Lawrence, : k r y  K. 

Folder  20 Lawrence, Robert D. 

Carton 12 

Folder  1 Leake, Chauncey D. 

Folder  2 Leprince-Ringuet, Louis L 

Folder  3 L e w i s ,  I-iargaret N. 

Folder  4 L e w i s ,  Hargaret  R. 

Fo lder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

Libby, Wil lard F. 

L i l i e n t h a l ,  David E. 

Lindau Conferences f o r  Nobel i s t s  

Linford,  Leon B. 

L i t t o n ,  Charles  V. 

Liverpool ,  Univers i ty  of 

Livingood, John J. 

Livingston,  El. Stanley 

Livingston,  Robert S. 



2s 

, i . ~ S  

Carton 12 cont.  

Folder  14 Loeb, Leonard B. 

Fo lder  15 Lofgren, Edward J. 

Folder  16  Lomanitz, Giovanni R. 

Fo lder  17 Loughridge, Donald H. 

Folder  18 Loveridge, Lawrence E. 

Folder  19 Lyman, Ernest M. 

Folder  20 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

H t o  MAC Miscellaneous 

MAE t o  MAZ Xiscel laneous 

XE Miscellaneous 

111 t o  1.100 Niscellaneous 

MOP t o  MZ Miscellaneous 

f,fcCormick, Robert R. 

McGill Univers i ty  

P l c G r a w - H i l l  Book Company 

XacKenzie, Chalmers J . 
MacKenzie, Kenneth R. 

Fo lder  30 M c M i l l a n ,  Edwin M, 1932-41 

Folder  31 McYillan, Edwin M. 1942-65 

Folder  32 Josiah Macy, Jr. Foundation 

Folder  33 Mann, Wilfred B. 

Folder  34 

Folder  35 Markle Foundation 

Folder  36 Pfarshak, Alfred G. 

Folder  37 Marshal l ,  Laur i s ton  C. 

Mann, Wilfred B.; Articles 

Folder  38 Xarti, Othmar K. 

Folder  39 Martin,  Robert A. 

I '  

I 



26 

Carton 12  cont .  

I ! 'i: 
\ ' >  

Folder  40 

Folder  41 Maxfield,  J. R. 

Folder  42 Maxfield,  J. R . ,  Jr. 

Folder  43 Naxf ie ld ,  Jack G. S. 

Massachuset ts  I n s t i t u t e  of Technology 

Carton 13 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Polder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Folder  13 

Folder  14 

Mees, C. E. Kenneth 

Mesons 

Metropolitan-Vickers Electrical Company Ltd. 

Xichel, Alber t  P. 

:fichigan, Univers i ty  of 

Xi l le r ,  3u r ton  F. 

Xills, Nark Fl.  

X n n e s o t a ,  Un ive r s i ty  of 

!!itchell, Al lan C.  G. 

IIonsanto Chemical Company 

Nontgomery , George G. 

Morgan, Henry S. 

Xor r i s ,  Dave H. 

Morris, Joseph C. 

Folder  15 Yoyer, Burton 3. 

Folder  16 Yrozowski, S tan is law 11. 

Folder  17  Mudd, Seeley G. 

Folder  18 

Folder  19 ?furry, Thomas E. 

?RJRA, Xidwestern U n i v e r s i t i e s  Research Assoc ia t ion  

Folder  20 XA Pfiscellaneous 

Folder  21 NE t o  NI Eliscellaneous 



27 

Carton 13 cont.  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

' Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  23 

Folder 29 

210 Miscellaneous 

NP t o  NZ Miscellaneous 

Nahmias, Naurice E. 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Bernard Medal 
C o m i t  tee 

Nat iona l  
Council 

Nat iona l  
Fund 

Nat iona l  

Folder 29h l l a t i ona l  

Folder 30 Xat iona l  

Folder  31 Nat iona l  

Folder  32 Nat iona l  

Folder  33 Xat iona l  

Folder  34 i3at ional  

Folder  35 Wational 

Folder  36 Nat iona l  

Folder  37 Nat iona l  

Academy of Sciences:  Na t iona l  Research 

Academy of Sciences;  Nat iona l  Science 

Advisory Cancer Council 1937-38 

Advisory Cancer Council 1939-43 

Sroadcast ing Company 1941 

Broadcasting Company 1957 

Bureau of Standards 

Cancer I n s t i t u t e  

Carbon Company 

I n d u s t r i a l  Conference Board 

I n s t i t u t e  of S o c i a l  Science 

Science Foundation 

- 

Folder  38 NATO, North A t l a n t i c  Trea ty  Organizat ion 

Folder  39 Naval h d i o l o g i c a l  Defense Laboratory,  San Francisco 

Folder  40 Xavy, U.S. Department of 1946-47 

Folder  41 N a v y ,  U.S. Department of 1948-58 

Folder 42 :?ewell, Robert E. 

Folder  43 Newson, Henry 11. 

Folder  44 Neylan, John F. 1945-50 

Folder  4 4 A  Neylan, John F. 1951-69 



28 

Carton 13 cont. 

Folder  45 Michols, Kenneth D. 

Folder  46 Mixon, Richard M. 

Folder  47 Nobel Foundation 

Folder  48 Normand, Charles E. 

Folder  49 Northrop Aircraft, Inc. 

Folder  50 I?uclear Development Associates 

Folder  51 Hye, Arthur  1.7. 

Carton 1 4  

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder 5 

Folder  6 

Folder 7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10  

0 t o  00 Xiscel laneous 

93p t o  32 f i iscel laneous 

Oak Ridge Nat iona l  Laboratory 1945-53 

Oak Ridge Nat iona l  Laboratory 1954-58 

Ohio State Univers i ty  

Oliphant , i4arcus L. 1934-47 

O l i p h n t ,  Ifarcus L. -1948-66 

Oliphant Group 

Oppenheiner, J. Robert 

Oregon S t a t e  College 

Folder  11 Overseth, Oliver E. 

Folder 1 2  PA Hiscel laneous 

Folder  13 P9 t o  PE Miscellaneous 

Folder  14  PF t o  PL Miscellaneous 

Folder  15  3 1  to PZ Xiscel laneous 

Folder  1 6  Pa ramunt  P i c t u r e s ,  Inc. 

Polder  1 7  P a l i n g ,  Linus C. 

- Folder  18  Paxton, !Iu& C. 

r 



29 

Carton 1 4  cont .  

Fo lde r  19 Pecher, Charles 1940-June 1941 

Folder  20 Pecher, Charles  J u l y  1941-47 

Folder  21 Pecher, Charles; P a t e n t s  

Fo lde r  22 Pennsylvania,  Un ive r s i ty  of 

Folder  23 Penrose,  Spencer 

Folder  24 Pe r r in ,  Franc is  H. J. S. 

Folder  25 P e r r i n ,  Jean B .  

Folder  26 P e t e r s ,  Bernard 

Folder  27 Photograph Requests 1935-41 

Folder  27A Photograph Requests 1942-59 

Folder  23 P l a s t i c s  

Folder  29 Po i l lon ,  Howard A. 

Folder  30 Po l l a rd ,  Ernes t  C. 

Folder  31 P r e n t i s ,  I'renning 1.1. 

Folder  32 Pres ton ,  W i l l i a n  

Folder  33 P r i e s t l e y ,  Kenneth; Radia t ion  Laboratory 

Folder  34 

Folder  35 Pr ince ton  Un ive r s i ty  

P r i e s t l e y ,  Kenneth; Univers i ty  of  C a l i f o r n i a  

Fo lde r  36 P r i n t s ;  Equipment and Bui ld ings  

Folder  37 Q Xiscel'laneous 

Folder  38 Queen's Universi ty ,  Ontar io ,  Canada 

Folder  39 Questar Telescope 

Carton 15 

Folder  1 3A :Siscellaneous 

Folder  2 RE t o  TU Efiscellaneous 

Folder  3 RO Xiscel laneous 



30 

Carton 15 cont.  

Folder  3A 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

' Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Polder  13  

Folder  14 

RU t o  Rz Xiscel laneous 

Rabi, I s i d o r  I. 

Radio Corporation of Anerica 

Radiological  Research I n s t i t u t e  

Radiological  Soc ie ty  

Randleigh Farm 

Reed College 

Regens t re i f ,  Edouard 

Reichel,  Vladimir A. 

Reprint Correspondence 1931-37 

Zeprint  Correspondence 1938-40 

Reprint  Correspondence 1941-43 

Folder  15  Reprint Correspondence 1944-45 

Folder  15 Research Corporation 1931-32 

Folder  16A Research Corporation 1933-34 

Folder  1 7  Research Corporation 1935-36 

Folder  17A Research Corporation 1937-38 

Folder  18 Research Corporation 1939-40 

Folder  19 Research Corporation 1941-49 

Folder  20 Research Corporation 1950-58 

Folder  21  Reynolds, Wallace 3. 

Folder  22 =chardson, J. Reginald 

Folder  23 Ricliman, Chain 

Folder  24 Rickover, Xyman G. 

Fo lder  25 Xotinson, ! J i l l i an  S. 

Folder  26 Rochester, Univers i ty  of 1935-38 

.. 



31 

Carton 15 cont .  

Folder  26A Rochester,  Univers i ty  of 1939 

Folder  27 Rochester,  Univers i ty  of 1940-59 

Folder  28  Rockefe l le r ,  Laurance S .  

Folder  2 9  Rockefe l le r  Foundation 1934-39 

Folder  30 Rockefe l le r  Foundation 1940 

Folder  31 Rockefe l le r  Foundation 1941-56 

Folder  32 Rockefel ler  I n s t i t u t e  of Medical Research 

Folder  3 3  Ruben, Samuel 

Polder  34 Rutherford,  S i r  Ernest  

Folder  35 S t o  Si3 Xiscel laneous 

Folder  36 

Folder  37 

Carton 16 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  4.4 

Folde r  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Fo lde r  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  13 

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

SC t o  SD i l iscel laneous 

SE t o  SI? Xiscel laneous 

S I  t o  SL :f iscellaneous 

SI.1 to SO i l iscel laneous 

SP t o  STA Miscellaneous 

STE t o  STR Miscellaneous 

STU t o  SZ Miscellaneous 

Saha, >legtinad 

Sa l i sbury ,  \!infield W. 

Sandoz Chemical Works 

Saudi Arabia 

S c h i f f ,  Leonard I 

Science ?!useurn, London 

S c i e n t i s t s  of Tonorrov 

Seaborg, Glenn T. 

1173681 



32 

Carton 16 cont .  

Folder  13 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  1 9  

Folder  20 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  2 4  

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27  

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  33 

Folder  31 

Seaborg, Glenn T.;  A r t i c l e s  

Segre, Emilio 

S e l e c t i v e  Service 

Serber,  Robert 

Shankland, Robert S. 

Shapley, Harlow 

Sheard, Charles 

Sheridan, James C. 

Siegbahn, K a i  

Siegbahn, Xanne I:. G. 

Signa Xi. 

S imons ,  Samuel J. 

Simon, Franz E. 

Simpson, Kenneth N. 

Sloan, David €1. 

Sloan X-Ray Tubes - 

.. 

S loan-Marshall "P.esnatron" 

Smith, Lloyd P. 

Smithsonian I n s t i t u t i o n  

Folder  32 Smyth, Eenry D. 

Folder 33 Sne l l ,  Arthur  E. 

Folder  34 Soiland,  Alber t  

Folder  35 Solvay Conference, i i russels  

Folder  36 Soundscriber 

Folder  37  South Carol ina,  Univers i ty  of 

Folder  38 South 9akota;  Various Friends 



33 

Carton 1 6  cont .  

Folder  39 

Folder  40 

Folder  41 

Folder  42 

Folder  4 3  

Folder  44 

Folder  45 

Folder  46 

Folder  47 

Folder 4s 

Polder  49 

Folder  50 

Folder  51 

Folder  52 

Cartoxi 1 7  

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  3h 

South Dakota, Univers i ty  of 

Southern C a l i f o r n i a ,  Univers i ty  of 

Spear,  F. Gordon 

Sproul,  Robert G. 

Standard O i l  Company 

Stanford Research I n s t i t u t e  

Stanford Univers i ty  

S tassen ,  Harold E. 

S t a t e ,  U.S. Department of 

S t a u f f e r ,  Lynn 1:. 

Ste rn ,  Ot to  

Stone, J. !fcTdillians. 

Stone and Liebster Engineering Corporation 

S t r auss ,  L e v i s  L. 

Supek, Ivan 

Svedberg, The 

Swann, W i l l i a m  P. G. 

Synchrotron 

Folder  4 T t o  T I ;  14iscellaneous 

Folder  5 T I  t o  TQ X s c e l l a n e o u s  

Folder  G TR t o  TZ I l iscel laneous 

Folder  7 Tables 

Folder  8 T a t a  I n s t i t u t e ,  Bombay, Ind ia  

Folder 9 Teller,  Edward 

Folder  10 Tennessee Eastman Corporation 



34 

Carton 1 7  cont .  

Folder  11 Tennessee Valley Authori ty  

Folder  12  Texas, Univers i ty  of 

Folder  13 Thomas, Charles  A. 

Folder  14 Thornton, Robert L. 1933-48 

Folder  15 Thornton, Robert L. 1949-55 

Folder  16 Thornton, Robert L. 1956-63 

Folder  17  Thornton, Robert L . ;  American Phys ica l  Soc ie ty  

Folder  18 Thornton, Robert L . ;  Atomic Energy Commission 

Folder  19 Thornton, Robert L . ;  E lec t ron  Linac 

Folder  23 Thornton, Robert L ;  L e  Conteur, K. J. ( p r i n t s  of 
bean e x t r a c t o r  f o r  synchrocyclotron Oversize) 

Folder  21 Thornton, Robert L ;  Los Alanos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory 

Folder 22 Thornton, Robert L. ; ?f iscel laneous Xeetings 

Folder  2 3  

Folder 24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Polder  32 

T!iornton, Robert L. ; Oak Ridge Hat iona l  Laboratory 
1947-56 

Thornton, Robert L. ;- 3ak Xidge Kat ional  Laboratory 
1957-63 

Thornton, Robert L.; Pickavance, Thomas S. 

T ibbe t s ,  D. Reginald 

Tichvinsky, Leonid ?I. 

Tjaden, J. C. 

Tjaden, Lowell E. 

Tobias ,  Cornel ius  A. 

Tomarkin, L. ?. 

Toronto,  Univers i ty  of 

Folder  33 Turner,  Clarence 'I. 

Folder  34 Tuve, Xerle A. 

I I 7 3 b 8 4  



35 

Carton 17 cont .  

t 

Folder  35 Twitchel l ,  W l l i a m  C. 

Folder  36 Tyren, Helge 

Folder  37 U Miscellaneous 

Folder  38 

Folder  39 

Folder  40 Urey, Harold C. 

Union of Sov ie t  S o c i a l i s t s  Republics 1934-49 

Union of Sov ie t  S o c i a l i s t s  Republics 1950-58 

Folder  41 

Folder  42 

Folder  43 

Folder  44 

Folder  45 

Folder  46 

Folder  47 

Folder 45 

Folder  49 

Carton 18 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

V I t iscel laneous 

Van de Graaf f ,  Robert J. 

Van Voorhis , Stanley  N. 

Varney, Robert 27. 

Vic to r i a  Univers i ty ,  New Zealand 

Volkoff, George M. 

Von Fricsen, Sten  

Von Laue,  i!ax 

Von Neunann, John - 

WA Miscellaneous 

WE Msce l l aneous  

IJLi l l i sce l laneous  

Folder  4 WI Hiscel laneous 

Folder  5 !IO t o  blZ Xisce l laneous  

Folder  G Walcott ,  Fred G. 

Folder  7 Walke, Larold 

Polder  S !.!alker, Laurence R. 

Folder  9 Warren, Sh ie lds  

Folder  10 Mashburn, Harold N. 

I l 7 3 b 8 5  



36 

Carton 18 cont .  

Polder  11 !Jashington, Univers i ty  of 

Folder  1 2  Washington Univers i ty  

Folder  13 Wataghin, Gleb 

Folder  14  Veaver, Warren 

Folder  15 ?Jedemeyer, Alber t  C. 

Fo lder  16 Welch Foundation, Robert A. 

Folder  1 7  Weltner, George 

Polder  18 Weltner, John S. 

Folder  1 9  !Jestinghouse Electric Corporat ion 

Folder 20 Kliite, Harry J. 

Folder  21  White, Harry J. ; Pub l i ca t ions  

Folder  22 W!ite, IIarvey E. 

Folder  23  White, ? l i l t o n  G. 

Folder  24 Kideroe, 2olf  

Folder 25 KieLe, I!erner 

Folder  26 Vill ians,  E. C l i f f o r d  

.. 

Folder  27 Williams, John €1. 

Folder  28 W i l l i a m s ,  W. Walter 

Folder  29 Wilson, Xobert R. 

Folder  30 !!isconsin, Univers i ty  of 

Polder  31 Wood, Robert W. 

Folder  32 Wooldridge, Dean E. 

Folder  33 Vorks Progress  Adminis t ra t ion 

Folder  34 Wouter, Louis F. 

Folder  35 :*?riSht, 3yron T. 

Folder  36 !:u, Chien-Shiung 



37 

Carton 18 cont. 

Folder  37 X t o  2 Miscellaneous 

Folder  38 

Folder 39 

Folder  40 

Folder  41 

Folder  42 

Folder  43 

Folder  44 

Folder  45 

Folder  46 

Folder  47 

Yale Univers i ty  1933-51 

Yale Univers i ty  1952-61 

Yale Committee; Div is ion  of Science 1947-52 

Y a l e  Committee; Div is ion  of Science 1953-56 

York, Herbert  F. 

Yosemite Park and Curry Company 

Zeleny, John 

Zimmelman,  Xarcus 

Zi rk le ,  Raymond E. 

Zworykin, Vladin i r  K. 

I 

I i 1 3 b 8 - i  



38 

I' 

U;?IYERSITY OF CALIFORYIA 

This  series con ta ins  admin i s t r a t ive  papers  cover ing  t h e  var ious  

comnit tees ,  p r o j e c t s ,  meetings and Univers i ty- re la ted  i n s t i t u t i o n s  

with which Lawrence w a s  involved both as P ro fes so r  of  Phys ics  and 

as D i r e c t o r  of t h e  Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  Laboratory.  

T h i s  series is arranged as follows: 

Carton 19 

Folder  1 

Fo lde r  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Zoldcr 6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  12  

Folder  13  

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Academic Senate 

Accounting Of f i ce  and Comptroller 

Alumi Associat ion 

Bacter iology Department 

Business and Finance 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  1953 

Chance l lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council 
January-June 1354 

Chancellor ' s Advis 0; y Adminis t ra t ive  Counci 1 
July-December 1954 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  
January-Play 1955 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  
June-December 1955 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  
January-April  1356 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  
ifay -De cenb e r 19 5 5 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adniinis t ra t ive Council  1957 

Chancel lor ' s  Advisory Adminis t ra t ive  Council  1958 

Chancel lor ' s  Ilenorandums 

Char te r  Days 



39 

Carton 19  cont.  

i i  -- 

f 'j, 
L _- 

Folder  1 7  Chemistry Department 

Folder  18 College Tea L i s t s  

Folder  19 ' Commencement 1945 

Folder  20 Committees 

Folder  21  Davis Campus 

Folder  22 Disaster Preparedness Plan 

Folder  23 Durant H a l l  

Folder  24 Engineering Department 

Folder  25 Extent ion Divis ion 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 Graduate Students  

Folder  28 Grounds and Buildings 

Golden Gate I n t e r n a t i o n a l  Exposi t ion 

Folder  29 Eea l th  Insurance 

Folder  30 I n s t i t u t e  of Experimental Biology 

Folder  31 Kerr, Clark 

Folder  32 L a  J o l l a  Campus 

Folder  33 Library  

Folder  34 Lick Observatory 

Folder  35 Los Angeles Campus 

Folder  36 Los Alamos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory 1943-50 

Folder  37 Los Alamos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory 1951-67 

Carton 20 

Polder  1 Loyalty Oath 

Folder  2 Xiscel laneous 1933-53 



40 

Carton 20 cont .  

Fo lde r  3 Fliscellaneous 1954-58 

Folder  4 News Serv ice  

Fo lde r  5 Personnel  

Folder  6 Physics  Department 1931-50 

Folder  7 Physics  Department 1951-58 

Folder  8 Pos t  War P l a n s  

Folder  9 P r e s i d e n t ' s  1-lemorandums 

Folder  1 0  Purchasing Departnent 

Polder  11 ?&egents, Board of 

Folder  1 2  Request of Appointnent Forms 

Polder  13 Research Cont rac ts  

Folder  14 Richmond F i e l d  S t a t i o n  

Foller 15 S a f e t y  and Disaster C o x z t t e e  

Folder  1 6  San Francisco : i-fedical School 1333-43 .. 

Folder  17 San Francisco:  Medical School 1946-52 

Fo lde r  18 Scr ipps  I n s t i t u t i o n  of Oceanography 

Folder  19 Sproul,  Robert G. 1932-54 

Folder  20 Sproul ,  Robert G. 1955-58 



41 

~ I I ~ R S I T Y  OF CALIFOEUIA RADIATION -ORATORY 

This series contains correspondence, reports, and documents 

covering administration, including budgeting and financing of programs, 

construction of facilities, safety standards and measures, and the 

health physics progran. Also included are personnel lists, informa- 

tion on salaries, historical reports, requests for information and lists 

of and passes for visitors. There are, also, a few files relating 

specifically to 

The series 

Carton 20 cont. 

Folder 21 

Folder 22 

Polder 23 

Folder 24 

Folder 25 

Polder 26 

Folder 27 

Folder 28 

Carton 21 

Folder 1 

Folder 2 

Folder 3 

Folder 4 

Folder 5 

Folder 6 

Folder 7 

the Livermore Radiation Laboratory. 

is arranged as follows: 

Adrinistration 1934-42 

Adninistration 1943-45 

AdFinistration 1947-49 

Abxinistration 1950 

>.dininis t rat ion 1951 

Adninis trat ion 195 2- 

Adninistration 1953 

Administration 1954 

Adninistration 1955 

Adninistration 1956 

Administration 1957-63 

Administration; Electronics 

t'idrzinistration; Eealth and Safety 1935-47 

Adninistration; IIealth and Safety 1945-58 

Adriiuistration; Job Orders 



Carton 21 cont. 

42 

Folder 3 

Folder 9 

Folder 10 

Folder 11 

Folder 12 

Folder 13 

Polder 14 

Folder 15 

Folder 16 

Folder 17 

Yolder 13 

Folder 19. 

Folder 20 

Holder 21 

FolCcr 22 

Folder 23 

Folder 24 

Carton 22 

Folder 1 

Folder 2 

Folder 3 

Folder 4 

Folder 5 

Folder 6 

Polder 7 

Folder 8 

Administration; Livernore Laboratory 

Administration; Mechanical Drafting 

Administration; Oak Ridge (Site X) 

Administration; Purchasing 1937-41 

Adninistration; Purchasing 1942 

Adninistration; Purchasing 1943 

Administration; Purchasing 1944-49 

Administration; Purchasing Orders 

Administration; Purchasing Reports 

bdninistration; Security 1941-43 

Aidxinistration; Security 1344-45 

rldninistration; Security 1350-59 

Adnicistration; Shops 

Adninistration; Space 

Administration; Special llaterials 

Administration; Supplies and Equipment 1931-39 

Administration; Supplies and Equipment 1940-54 

- 

Gudget and Programs 1932-36 

Zudget and Program 1937-39 

Budget and Program 1940-41 

Budget and Program 1942-46 

Budget and Prograss 1947 

Budget and Prograns 194s 

3udget and Programs 1949-54 

Budget and Programs 1955 



43 

i .  

... 

i 

Carton 22 cont .  

Folder  9 Budget and Ptograns 1956-57 

Folder  10 Contract  TJ-7405-Eng-48 

Folder  11 H i s t o r i c a l  Reports 1940 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

H i s t o r i c a l  Reports  A p r i l  1945 

H i s t o r i c a l  Reports December 1945 

Folder  1 4  H i s t o r i c a l  Reports  A p r i l  1946 

Folder  15 H i s t o r i c a l  Reports  1957-59 

Folder  16  In fo rna t ion  Requests A-C 

Folder  17  Information Requests D-K 

Folder  18 I n f o m t i o n  Requests L-B 

Folder  19 I n f o m a t i o n  Requests 0-3 

Polder  20 I n f o m t i o n  Requests S-Z 

Folder  21  Livernore Laboratory 1949-62 

Folder  22 Livermore Laboratory; Eydrogen Bomb 

Polder  23 Liverinore Laboratory;  Hydrogen Bomb, Articles 

Folder  24 Livernore Laboratory;  Tes t  Ban Trea ty  

1 

Carton 23 

Folder  1 Livermore Laboratory; T e s t s  1946-Xay 1956 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 Liverinore Laboratory;  T e s t s ,  P u b l i c i t y  

L i v e h o r c  Laboratory;  T e s t s  June 1956-1962 

Folder  4 Personnel  1937-42 

Folder  5 Personnel  1943 

Folder  6 Personnel  1944 

Folder  7 Personnel  1945-43 

Polder  8 Personns l  1950-55 



.-. I .  

44 

Carton 23 cont .  

Foider  9 Personnel  1956-53 

i . 

Folder  1 0  Personnel;  Alien L i s t s  

Folder  11 Personnel ;  Charts  (January-Septenber 1945) 

Folder  12  Personnel ;  E r n e s t  Lawrence's S tudents  

Folder  13 Personnel;  L i s t s  (1943-55) 

Folder  14  Personnel ;  L i s t s  and Char t s  

Folder  15 Personnel ;  Passes  (1942-45) 

Folder  16 Personnel ;  Photographs 

Folder  17  Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1936-42 

FolCer 18  Personnel ;  Salar ies  1943-45 

Folder  19 Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1346-45 

Folder  20 Personqel ;  S a l a r i e s  1949-51 

Folder  21 Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1952-53 

Folder  22 Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1354 

PolCer 23  Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1955 

Folder  24 Personnel;  S a l a r i e s  1956 
.. 

Folder  25 Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1957-58 

Folder  26 Personnel ;  S a l a r i e s  1959 

Folder  27 P u b l i c i t y ;  Zooklets ,  Equipment 

Folder  25 P u b l i c i t y ;  Booklets,  Personnel  and Research 

Folder  29 P u b l i c i t y ;  C a l i f o r n i a  Xonthly 

Folder  30 P u b l i c i t y ;  l lagazines,  Articles 

Folder  31 P u b l i c i t y ;  Xagazines, Letters A-Y 

Folder  32 P u b l i c i t y ;  ?.Iazazines, Le t te rs  N-Z 

Folder  33 P u b l i c i t y ;  Xewspapers, Articles 

Folder  34 P u b l i c i t y ;  Xewspapers, Letters 

J 1 1 3 5 9 4  



45 

c-' 

. 

Carton 23 cont.  

Folder  35 

Folder  36 Pub l i c i ty ;  Univers i ty  Explorer  ( t r a n s c r i p t  of 

P u b l i c i t y ;  The Magnet ( i s s u e s  7/61 h 10/65) 

progr-) 

Carton 24 

Folder  1 Report Receipts ;  A Reports 

Folder  2 Report Receipts ;  B Reports 

Folder  3 Report Receipts ;  P Reports 

Folder  4 Report Receipts ;  Miscellaneous 

Folder  5 Report Receipts ;  Other than  Lawrence 

Folder  6 Report Receipts ;  Documents Returned 

Folder  7A Report Rece ip t s ;  Reports Returned 1947-53 

Folder  7B Report Receipts ;  Reports Returned 1954 

Folder  8A Report  Receipts ;  Reports Returned 1955 

Folder  8B Report Receipts ;  Reports Returned 1955 cont. 

Folder  9 Report Receipts;  Reports Returned 1956 

Folder  10A Report Receipts ;  Reports Returned t o  Sender 1941-47 

Folder  10B Report R e c e i p t s ;  Reports Returned t o  Sender 1948-56 

Folder  11 Report Receipts ;  Information Div i s ion  Inventory 

Folder  12  Report Receipts ;  C e r t i f i c a t e s  of Des t ruc t ion  

Folder  13 Research Program l lee t ings  

Folder  1 4  Research Reports 1933-46 

Folder  15 Research Reports 1947 

Folder  16 Research Reports 1948-55 

Folder  17 V i s i t o r  L i s t s  (1945-53) 

Folder  18  V i s i t o r s  1934-46 

Folder  19 Visitors 1947-51 



46 

I 
f 

Carton 24 cont. 

F o l d e r  20 Visitors 1952 

' F o l d e r  2 1  Visitors 1953 

Fo lder  22 Visitors 1954-55 

F o l d e r  23 Visitors 1956 

Fo lder  2 4  Visitors 1957-62 

I f 1 3 b 9 b  



47 

i 

E  QUIP^^ 

This series inc ludes  correspondence wi th  i n d i v i d u a l s  and 

organiza t ions ,  r e p o r t s ,  b luep r in t s ,  cha r t s ,  etc. concerning main- 

tenance and cons t ruc t ion  of equipment, reques ts  f o r  u s e  of t h e  

va r ious  a c c e l e r a t o r s  a t  t h e  Radiat ion Labora tor ies  in Berkeley and 

Livernore,  and reques ts  f o r  information about cons t ruc t ion  and 

func t ion  of  var ious  pieces of equipment. 

This  series is  arranged as follows: 

Carton 25 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder 5 

Folder 6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  13 

Folder  14 

Folder  15 

Polder  16 

Folder 1 7  

Folder  18  

27" & 37" Cyclotron 1931-47 

27" t 37" Cyclotron :.lagnets 

60" Cyclotron 1936 

60" Cyclotron 1937 

60" Cyclotron 1935-39 

50" Cyclotron 1940-41 

60" Cyclotron 1942-43 

60" Cyclotron 1944 

60" Cyclotron 1945 

60" Cyclotron 1946-47 

60" Cyclotron 1948 

60" Cyclotron 1949 

60" Cyclotron 1950 

60" Cyclotron 1951 

60" Cyclotron 1952 

60" Cyclotron 1953 

63" Cyclotron 1954 

60" Cyclotron 1955 



48 

Carton 25 cont .  

Folder  19 60" Cyclotron 1956 

Folder  20 60" Cyclotron 1957 

Folder  21 60" Cyclotron 1958 

Folder  22 60" Cyclotron 1959 

Folder  23 63'' Cyclotron 1960-62 

Folder 24 60" Cyclotron; Blueprints  (& Oversize)  

Folder  24A 60" Cyclotron; Bluepr in ts  (& Oversize) 

Folder  25 60" Cyclotron; Charts 

Folder  25A 60" Cyclotron; Charts-Running Ef f i c i ency  ( i n  Oversize) - 
Folder  26 

Folder 27 

Folder  23 

Carton 26 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Polder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  13 

Folder  11 

Polder  1 2  

Folder  13 

60" Cyclotron; Operator Cards 

60" Cyclotron; Badio Frequency Systern 

GO'' Cyclotron; T i m e  Sheets  

184" Cyclotron 1935-40 

184" Cyclotron 1941-43 

134" Cyclotron 1944-45 

184" Cyclotron 1949-54 

154" Cyclotron; Inaugurat ion 1946 

184" Cyclotron; Pfechanical Shops 

.. 

1S4" Cyclotron;  P r i o r i t y  h t i n g s  

184" Cyclotron; Progress  Report 

184" Cyclotron; Tine Analysis 1947-50 

184" Cyclotron; Tine Analysis 1951-53 

184" Cyclotron; Time Analysis 1954-58 

B e t  a t  ron 

6" Cyclotron 



49 

Carton 26 cont. 

Fo lde r  14 

Folder  15 

Folder  1 6  

Folder  17 

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Polder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  23  

Polder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

Bevatron 1947-June 1948 

Bevatron J u l y  1948-1953 

Bevatron 1954-57 

Synchrotron 

Synchrotron; T i n e  Analysis 

X-Ray Tube 

Counting Equipnent 

Eeavy Ion  L inea r  Acce lera tor  

Linear  Acce lera tor  1945 

Linear  Acce lera tor  1946-52 

L i n i a r  Acce lera tor ,  T i n e  Analysis  

Linzar  Acce lera tor ;  Cost Analysis  

2 fiscel laneous  Equip-ent 

P a r t i c l e  Acce lera tor  L i s t  1955 

Thomas (Clover leaf )  Cyclotron (Livermore) 

93" Cyclotron (Livernore) 

A--4S High Current Linac (Livermore) 

- 

N. C h r i s t o f i l o s  Acce lera tor  (Livermore) 

Swimnins pool Reactor (Livermore) 

Folder  33 Cornel1 Un ive r s i ty  Cyclotrons - 
Folder 34 

Folder  35 

Yale Unive r s i ty  Cyclotron 1948 

Yale Unive r s i ty  Cyclotron 1951 



SO 

XATIOHAL DEFEMSE RESEARCH COMMITTEE AND 
OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC P2SEARCH AND DEVELOPMIXC 

This series con ta ins  correspondence, o f f i c i a l  memoranda, 

announcenents, c o n t r a c t s ,  p a t e n t s  and r e p o r t s  concerning those  're- 

sea rch  s e c t i o n s  of t h e  C o d t t e e  and/or  t h e  OSRD i n  which Lawrence 

an3 t h e  Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  Laboratory w e r e  involved, 

i. e. Sec t ion  S-1, Wcrowave (D-11, Radar (D-14), Radio Cheinistry 

(D-8) and Submarine Detec t ion  ( C - 4 ) .  

The series 

Carton 27 

Polder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10  

Folder  11 

Folder  1 2  

Folder  1 3  

Foldzr  14 

I I 1 3 7 0 0  

is  arranged as follows: 

i i a t iona l  Academy of Science; Atoizic F i s s ion  
Comi  t t ee 

i3RC; Xicrowave C o m i t t e e  (Sec. D-1) 1940-41 

?GlXC ; Nicrowave Comni t t ee 
Sep tenber  1942 

(Sec . D-1) January- 

:DX;  Xicrowave Comii t tee  (Sec. D-1) October- 
Decezber 1942 

YJIRC; Radar (Div is ion  14) 
.. 

IJDRC; Radio. Chemistry (Division B) 

NDRC; Submarine Detec t ion  (Sec. C-4) 1941 

XJIRC; Submarine Detec t ion  (Sec. C-4) 1942 

?TI)RC:. O f f i c e  of S c i e n t i f i c  Wesearch and Developnent 
1940-41 

XDBC; O f f i c e  of S c i e n t i f i c  Research and Development 
1942-45 

XIRC and OSXD; U.C. Cont rac ts  1940-41 

X-RC and 9SP3; U.C. Cont rac ts  1942-47 

OSXI9; X d c i n i s t r a t i v z  C i r c u l a r s  1941-April 1944 

OSP!; h t 5 i n i s t r a t i v e  C i r c u l a r s  :lay 1344-46 



51 

c 

Carton 27 cont.  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

OSRD; Memoranda 1940-44 

OSRD; Memoranda 1945-46 

0, Sec t ion  S-1; Briggs, Lyman J. 

OSm, Sec t ion  S-1; Bush, Vannevar 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Compton, Arthur  H. 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Conant, James B. ]9r/3 .- fsgr - 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Murphree, Eger V. January- 
October 1942 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Murphree, Eger V. November 1942- 
March 1943 

0, Sec t ion  S-1; 1-furphree, Eger V. Apr i l  1943-1944 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Urey, Harold C. 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Urey, Harold C., Progress  Reports 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Wensel, Henry T. 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Meetings 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; P a t e n t s  (in Oversize) 

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Personnel  

OSRD, Sec t ion  S-1; Reports  

OSRD; Report #28 

- 

1 1  1 3 1 0 1  



52  

WM3ATTA.N ENGI1TEEB DISTRICT 

This series conta ins  correspondence, memoranda and telegrams 

t o  and from i nd iv idua l s  and o rgan iza t ions ,  r e p o r t s ,  drawings and 

minutes of  meetings concerning t h e  Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Radia- 

t i o n  Laboratory's  r o l e  i n  t h e  atomic bomb p r o j e c t .  

s p e c i f i c a l l y  covers t h e  conversion of t h e  184" magnet i n t o  a mass 

spectrograph i n  order  t o  denons t ra te  the e le t romagnet ic  method f o r  

t h e  sepa ra t ion  of uranium i so topes ,  t h e  product ion of plutonium by 

t h e  60" cyclo t ron  f o r  u se  by micro-checlists on t h e  plutonium p r o j e c t ,  

tile Laboratory 's  r o l e  as producer of pro to types  and t r a i n e r  of 

engineers  f o r  t he  f u l l  s c a l e  e l e c t r o m z n e t i c  s epa ra t ion  p l a n t  run by 

t h c  Tennessee Eastman Corporation a t  g)a!c ?. idge,  Tennessee, construc- 

t i o n  and production progress  a t  t h e  Oak Ridge p l a n t ,  t he  programs 

f o r  z z d i c a l  research  i n t o  t h e  e f f e c t s  of r a j i a t i o n  c a r r i e d  on a t  the  

Crocker I iadiat ion Laboratory,  t he  act ivi t ies  of t 5e  CSmlistry groups, 

and pos t  w a r  r e p o r t s  and p lans  f o r  research. 

are only glimpses of t h e  progress  of t he  o t h e r  uranium sepa ra t ion  

methods, the research  a t  Donner Laboratory,  and the  cons t ruc t ion  of 

t h e  bomb i t s e l f .  

The material 

Unfortunately,  t h e r e  

The series 

Carton 28 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

?older  5 

FolZer G 

is arranged as fo l lows:  

A Xiscel laneous 

Aebersold, Paul  C. 

Alpha P r o g a n  1943-June 1944 

Alpha Program July 1944-1945 

American Cynaziid Conpany 

,hderson,  Oscar E. 



53 

Carton 28 cont.  
I 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Folder  13 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder 15 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  13 

Z'older 1 9  

Folder  23  

Folder  31 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

B Xiscel laneous 

Beams, Jesse W. 

Beta Program 

Breit, Gregory 

B r i t i s h  Reports,  E x t r a c t s  1942-43 

B r i t i s h  Reports,  Extracts 1944-45 

Brobeck, L E l l i a m  13. 

Bush, Vannevar 

C Xis c e 11 an eou s 

Chenis t ry  ik sea rch ;  Correspondence 

Chenistry Kesearch; Reports 1941-April 1942 

Chenis t ry  Xesearch; Fkports  J u l y  1942-1946 

Chicago, ' J n ive r s i ty  of 

Chicago : - Ie ta l lurg ica l  Laboratory 

Clinton Laboratories '  

Columbia Unive r s i ty  

Compton, Arthur 11. 

Contract  \J-7405-eng-48, H i s t o r i c a l  Summary 

Contract !J-7405-eng-48, H i s t o r i c a l  Summary 

Folder 26 D l f iscel laneous 

Folder  27 D e c l a s s i f i c a t i o n  Cownittee 

Folder  25 Documents Dec la s s i f i ed  (4/3/61-4/20/61) 

Folder  29 Drawings (in Oversize)  

Folder  33 Elec t ron ic s  

Folder  31 Equipnent and Construct ion 

f I 1 3 1 8 3  
. 



54 

Carton 28 cont .  

Folder  32 

Folder  33 

Folder  34 

Folder  35 

Folder  36 

Folder  37 

Folder  38 

Folder  39 

Folder  40 

Folder  41 

Carton 29 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

F I f i  s c e l laneou s 

F i f t h  Track Meetings 

Fowler, Ralph I?. 

General E l e c t r i c  Company 1941-43 

General E l e c t r i c  Compny 1944-45 

Groves, Leslie R. 

II Xiscel laneous 

Harvard Universi ty  

Eea l th  Div is ion  Group 1343-44 

Health Divis ion Group 1945-46 

Eea l th  Div is ion  Group ; GO" Cyclotron lfonthly 
Reports 1943-44 

Heal th  Div is ion  Group; 60" Cyclotron Xonthly 
Reports 1945 

Health Divis ion GroGp ; 60" Cyclotron Xonthly 
Reports 1346 

H i s t o r i c a l  Reports 1942-45 

X i s t o r i c a l  Reports 1946 

H i s t o r i c a l  Reports; Barton Report 

I l l i n o i s ,  Gnivers i ty  of , 

Iowa State College 

J Xiscel laneous 

G : I iscel laneous 

Xanen, :Tartin '3. 

Yolder 12 L ?l iscel laneous 



Carton 29 cont .  

Folder  13 Lawrence, Ernest 0. 

Fo lde r  1 4  Los Alamos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory,  P r o j e c t  36 1942-44 

Folder  15 Los  Alamos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory,  P r o j e c t  36 1945-46 

Folder  15A Los Alamos S c i e n t i f i c  Laboratory,  P r o j e c t  36; Report 
Receip t s 

Folder  16 M Miscellaneous 

Folder  1 7  McLaughlin, Donald H. 

Fo lder  18 Marshall ,  James C. 

Folde r .19  Massachusetts I n s t i t u t e  of Technology 

Folder  19A Massachusetts I n s t i t u t e  of Technology; Radiat ion 
Laboratory; Report Receipts  

Folder  20 Metal Hydrides, Inc. 

Folder  21 Moyer, Burton J. 

Folder  22 N Xiscel laneous 

Folder  2 3  Nichols,  Kenneth D.  

Fo lder  24 0 Niscellaneous 
- 

Folder  25 Oak Ridge; Y-12 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 Oliphant,  Marcus L. 

O a k  Ridge; Y-12, Progress  Reports  1944 

Oak Ridge; Y-12, Progress .Repor ts  1945 

Folder  29 Operation Crossroads 

Folder  30 Oppenheimer, J. Robert 

Folder  31 P Miscellaneous 

Folder  32 Patents 

Folder  33 Personnel 1942-43 

Folder  34 Personnel 1944-45 

I I 7 3 7 0 5  



56 

Carton 29 cont .  

Folder  35 

Folder  36 

Folder  37 

Folder  38 

Carton 30 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Polder  G 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Polder  13 

Folde: 11 

Folder  12  

Personnel ;  L i s t s  A and B 

Post-Var Reports ;  Planning #l 

Post-War Reports;  Planning 8 2  

Post-War Reports;  Reports and P lans  

Post-War Reports;  Atonic Bomb, Tele types  

Post-!Tar Reports;  Atomic Bomb, L e t t e r s  

Post-Var Reports;  Bush Report 

Post-:Jar Reports;  Snyth Report 

Post-!!ar %por ts  ; B o ~ 3 i n g  r.eportS 

Pr ince ton  Univers i ty  

Process  Cnginesr't Committee 

Process  Inproveaient Operations Group 

Progress  and Personnel Reports 1943 

Progress  and Personnel L %ports  1344 

Progress  and Personnel  Reports 1945 

Progress  and Personnel  Reports 1946-47 

* 4  

Folder  13 R Miscellaneous 

Folder  14 Reports,  Various 1942 

Folder  15 Reports,  Various 1943 

Folder  15 Keports, Various 1944-45 

Folder  1 7  Beports; D i s t r i b u t i o n  L i s t s  

Fo lder  17A Reports; D i s t r i b u t i o n  i:otebooks $ 1  

F'ooldcr 1 7 3  2epor t s ;  D i s t r i b u t i o n  Xotebooks n2 (one) 

Polder  17C P.eports; D i s t r i b u t i o n  Notebooks $3 (one) 

Folder  18A Reports;  Rece ip ts  of Reports Destroyed 

(two books) 

i 



57 

Carton 30 cont.  

Polder  133 Reports;  Zece ip t s  of Reports Transferred t o  In fo r -  
mation Div i s ion  1943-47 

Folder 18C Reports;  Receipts  of Reports Transferred t o  In fo r -  

Folder 19 

Folder  20 

Folder 2 1  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder 24 

Folder 25 

Polder 26 

Folder 27 

Carton 31 

Folder 1 

Folder 2 

Folder 3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder G 

Folder 7 

Folder  8 

Foldcr 3 

Folder 1 0  

Toldcr 11 

Folder 1 2  

n a t i o n  Div i s ion  1948-49 

Research and Supply Yeetings 

Reynolds , !;allace B. 

S f l i s ce l l aneous  

Seaborg, Glenn T.  

S e c u r i t y  

Shane, Charles D. 

Shane, Char les  3 .  ; Xotebook (5/11/43-2/7/44) 

Standard O i l  3evelopnent Conpany 

Stone a d  Vebster Engineerinz Corporation 

T :I iscellaneous 

Telephone and Te leg raa  "necord -Book 

Teletype Lists 

Tele type  Record Eook 

Tennessee E a s  t u n  Corporation ; Alpha Meetings 

Tennessee Eastnan Corporation; Zeta I.!eetings 1943 

Tennessee Eas tman  Corporation; Eeta Xeet inzs  1944 

Tennessee Zastman Corporation; Correspondence 1943 

Tennessee Eastman Corporation; Correspondence 1944-46 

Tennessee Eastnan Corporation; Xiscel laneous l lee t ings  

Tennessee Zastnan Corporation; Progress Reports,  
Chcaiical D iv i s ions  1944 

Tennessee Eastman Corporation; Progress  Reports,  
Chcnical D iv i s ions  1945 



5 9  

Carton 31 cont. 

Folder 31 \J IXlscellaneous 

Folder 32 lashington University 

Folder 33 TJes tinghouse Corporation 1941-43 ' 

Folder 34 Westinghouse Corporation 1944-45 

Folder 35 Wisconsin, University of 

Folder 36 Y Ffiscellaneous 



ATONIC F&ERGY C O ~ $ I S S I O N  

This  series con ta ins  correspunJence,  mernoranda and telegrams 

t o  and froin i n d i v i d u a l s  concerning t h e  formation of t h e  Atomic 

Energy Commission, l a b o r a t o r i e s  under c o n t r a c t  w i t h  t h e  Commission, 

r e sea rch  proposa ls  t o  t h e  Comiss ion  and Comiss ion  members. In  

a d d i t i o n  t h e r e  

University of C a l i f o r n i a  Radiation Laboratory p r o j e c t s  cont rac ted  

by t h e  Conmission. Sone of t h e  p r o j e c t s  represented  are s h i p  de- 

contamination s t u d i e s ,  mapons  r e sea rch ,  nuc lear  propuls ion  and 

biomedical r e sea rch  on t h e  e f f e c t s  of r a d i a t i o n  such as t h a t  pro- 

duced in a r e a c t o r  acc ident  o r  by r a d i o a c t i v e  f a l l  out.  

a r e  minutes of meet ings and r e p o r t s  concerning t h e  

T h e  s e r i e s  

Carton 32 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  S 

Folder  9 

FolGer 10  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

-’. Folder  13 

;;older 14 
A# h. I_ _ _  

i s  arranged as f o l l o v s :  

General Correspondence 1946 

Genera l  Correspondence January-June 1947 , 

General Correspondence July-December 1947 

General Correspondence January-June 1945 

General Correspondence July-December 1948 

General Correspondence 1949 

General Correspondence 1950 

General Correspondence 1951 

General Correspondence 1952 

General Correspondence 1953 

General Correspondence 1954 

General Correspondence 1955 

General Corresponlence 1956 

General Correspondence 1957 



61 

Carton 32 cont .  

Folder  15 General Correspondence 1958 

Folder  1 6  General Correspondence 1959 

Folder  17  Ad Hoc Committee on Personnel  Clearance (1355) 

Folder  1 8  Appointments ( t o  AEC jobs)  

Folder  19 Biomedical Research 1946-47 

Folder  20 Biomedical Research 1948-49 

Folder  2 1  Biomedical Research 1950-51 

Folder  22 Biomedical Research 1952-53 

Folder  23 S ioned ica l  Research 1954-57 

Folder 24 I n f o m a t i o n  I leet ings (1946-49) 

Folder  25 J o i n t  AEC-Department of Defense Radiological  
Warfare Panel  

Folder  26 J o i n t  Corn i t t ee  on Atomic Energy 

Folder  2 7  Laboratory D i r e c t o r s '  3leetings 1945 

Folder  23  Laboratory X r e c t o r s '  >feetines 1947-49 

. Folder  29 Laboratory D i r e c t o r s '  l l ee t ings  1950-53 

.. 

Folder  30 Leg i s l a t ion ;  B a l l  B i l l  

Fo lder  31 Leg i s l a t ion ;  May-Johnson B i l l  

Folder  32 Leg i s l a t ion ;  ?.lc!lahon B i l l  

Zolder 33 Xeports 

Folder  34 Research Proposals  1959-51 

Folder  35 Research Proposals  1953-54 

Carton 33 

Folder  1 Secur i ty  1942-49 

Folder  2 Secur i ty  1950-57 

1 1 7 3 7 1 0  



62 

Carton 33 cont. 

Folder 3 

Folder 4 

Folder 5 

Folder 6 

Folder 7 

Folder 8 

Folder 9 

Folder 113 

Speeches 

United Nations A.E.C.;  Articles 

United Nations A.E.C.;  Reports 

United Nations A . E . C . ;  Baruch Committee 

United Nations A.E.C.;  Baruch Reports June- 
Septenber 1946 

United Nations A.E.C.; Baruch Reports October- 
December 1946 

United Nations A.E.C. ; Miscellaneous Reports 1946 

United Xations A . E . C . ;  Hiscellaneous Reports 1947 

If 7 3 1 1  I 



63 

MATERIALS TESTING ACCELERATOR P R O G M  

This series conta ins  correspondence, articles and r e p o r t s  

concerning t h e  es tab l i shment ,  r e sea rch  activit ies and admin i s t r a t ion  

of t h e  Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Livermore Rad ia t ion  Labora tory ' s  

program t o  develop a high-energy, high-current  deuteron  l i n e a r  

a c c e l e r a t o r  t h a t  would produce neutrons by impact on heavy t a r g e t s .  

Included, a l s o ,  is information about t h e  C a l i f o r n i a  Research and 

Development Company, a p r i v a t e  company founded t o  h e l p  w i t h  t h e  

program, and material r e l a t i n g  t o  t h e  program's c a n c e l l a t i o n  i n  1954. 

c 

The series 

Carton 33 cont.  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Folder  13 

Folder  14 

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

1s arranged as follows: 

Livermore January-July 1950 

Livermore August-September 1950 

Livermore October-December 1950 

Livermor e 

L ivemore  June-July 1951 

Livermore August-December 1951 

J anuary-Elay 19 51 
.. 

Livennore January-April 1952 

Livermore May-December 1952 

Livermore 1953 

Livennore 1954 

Livermore 1955-61 

Livermore; Reports 1951 

Livermore; Reports 1954 

1 1 1 3 1 1 2  



64 

FALLOUT 

c 

This series con ta ins  Atomic Energy Conmission r e p o r t s  and 

p r e s s  releases, ar t ic les  and papers  by v a r i o u s  i n d i v i d u a l s ,  and 

minutes of congress iona l  hear ings  concerning r a d i o a c t i v e  f a l l o u t  

f r o n  n u c l e a r  weapons t e s t i n g .  The material is  most ly  f r o n  t h e  

late 1950's. 

The series 

Carton 34 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folde r  4 

Folder  5 

FolZer G 

Po lder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

I 1 1 3 1 4 3  

Folder  12  

Folder  13 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  17 

i s  arranged as follows: 

AEC P r e s s  Releases 

A?X Reports  1355 

AJZC Reports 1959 

C i v i l  Defense 

Congressional  Hearings 

Correspondence 

Dunham, Charles  L. 
L 

General Advisory C o d t t e e  

Gofman, John U. 

J o i n t  C o m i t t e e  on Atomic Energy 

Jones., Eardin 

Libby, Wil lard F. 

?lcCone, John A. 

Xiscel laneous Articles 1949-57 

X s c e l l a n e o u s  Articles 1358-62 

Xat iona l  Academy of  Sciences 

?Tewspaper P.r t icles 



65 

Carton 34 kont. 

Folder 18 

Folder 19 Science Xagazine 

Public Health; United States and California 

"Conference of Experts to Study t h e  Poss ib i l i ty  of Detecting 

Violations of a Possible Agreement on Suspension of Nuclear 

Tests" July 1958 Volumes I ,  11, and 111 

c 

1 1 1 3 1 1 4  



PATEXTS 

(- 
This  series inc ludes  copies  of p a t e n t s  and correspondence 

about  p a t e n t s  taken ou t  by Lawrence and va r ious  Univers i ty  of 

C a l i f o r n i a  Radiat ion Laboratory personnel.  

The series 

Carton 35 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  G 

Folder  7 

Folder 3 

. Folder  9 

Folder  10  

Folder  11 

Folde r  1 2  

is arranged as follows: 

Pol icy  and Board of Pa ten t s  

Cyclotron P a t e n t  

Cyclotron Pa ten t  Let ters  

E .  0. Lawrence, ‘ i iscellaneous P a t e n t s  

E. 0. Lawrence, Miscellaneous Pa ten t s  

E. 0. Lavrence, Applicat ions 

Radioact ive Substances,  Pa t en t  Appl ica t ions  

David Slonn, Applications 

U C X  Employces A-B 

UCRL Employees C-K 

U C P t  Employees L-12 

L 

: l i s  c e l  1 ane ous 

1 1 1 3 7 1 5  



67 

TRAVEL RECORDS 
,/- 
I 

This series inc ludes  r e q u e s t s  and permissions f o r  leaves of 

absence and b i l l s  f o r  t r i p s  taken by Lawrence and va r ious  Un ive r s i ty  

of C a l i f o r n i a  Radiat ion Laboratory personnel.  

T h e  series is  arranged as follows: 

Carton 35 cont .  

Folder  13 Europe; :Tobe1 1951 

L 

Folder  1 4  Japan 1951 

Folder  15  Europe and Xorth Cape 1951 

Folder  15 i:orld Tour 1353 

Folder 1 7  A t o m  f o r  Peace; Japan 1955 

Folder  1s Yavy; South America 1956 

Folder  19 .:avy; ' k d i t e r r a n e a n  1957 _-  

Folder  23 Scr.eva 1953 

Foldzr  21  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 UCRL 1929-41 

V C Z ;  Donald Ccckscy 1949-51 

UCRL; Donald Cooksey 1952-58 

Folder  24 UZPL 1942 

Folder  25 UCRL 1343 

Folder  2C UCRL 1944 

Folder  27 UCRL January-July 1945 

Folder  2s 'JzrJ, :,uZust-December 1345 

Zolder 29 UCKL 1346 

Folder  39 UCRL 1947 



68 

Carton 36 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder 8 

Folder 3 

Folder  13 

Folder  11 

Folder 12  

UCRT, 1948 

UCRL 1949 

UCRI, 1950 

UCN, 1951 

UCRL 1352 

UCRL 1953 

UCRL 1954 

UCRL 1955 

U C i U  1956 

UCRL January-July 1957 

UCRL August-Decenber 1957 

UCXL 1958 

6, 



69 

DEGREES, 2.E,hlBL’RSIIIPS, AWARDS MID APPOINTIlEi~S 

This  series conta ins  announcements and programs for ceremonies, 

correspondence about Lawrence’s e l e c t i o n  t o  v a r i o u s  o rgan iza t ions  

and congra tu la tory  le t ters .  Included occas iona l ly  are minutes of 

meetings,  awards and c e r t i f i c a t e s ,  

The series i s  arranged as fol lows:  

DEGRZCS 

Carton 36 cont .  

Folder  13  

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  17 

Folder  1 8  

Folder  1 9  

Folder  20 

Folder  21  

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder 25 

Folder  26 

Solder  27 

Yale Univers i ty ;  Ph.D. 1925 

DZGRZES 

l h i v e r s i t y  of South Dakota; Sc.D. 1337 

Stevens I n s t i t u t e  of Technology; Sc.D. 1937 

Yale u n i v e r s i t y ;  Sc.9. 1937 

Pr ince ton  Univers i ty ;  Sc.D. 1337 

Zn ive r s i ty  of I!ichiZnn; LL.3. 1938 

Unive r s i ty  of Chicago; Sc.D. 1 9 4 1  

IIarvard Un ive r s i ty ;  Sc.D. 1941  

Rutgers Univers i ty ;  Sc.D. 1941 

Univers i ty  of Pennsylvania;  LL.9. 1342 

i I c G i l l  Univers i ty ;  Sc.3. 1946 

Univers i ty  of S r i t i s h  Columbia; Sc.D.  1947 

Univers i ty  of Southern C a l i f o r n i a ;  Sc.9. 1343 

Univers i ty  of San Francisco;  Sc.D. 1943 

Vnivers i ty  of Glaszo1.g; LL.3. 1351 

Folder  28 h e r i c a n  Phys ica l  Soc ie ty  1932 



70 

Carton 36 cont.  

Folder  29 American Assoc ia t ion  f o r  t h e  Advancement of 
Science 1934 

Folder  30 American Academy of  A r t s  and Sciences 

H O N O W Y  FELLOWSIIIP S 

Folder  31 Stanford Univers i ty  1941 

Folder  32 Xat iona l  I n s t i t u t e  of Sciences of I n d i a  1941 

Folder 33 

Folder  34 

Folder  35 

Folder 36 Indian  3.cridcmy of Sciences 1354 

I n s t i t u t e  of Yedicine of Chicago 1941 

Royal Socie ty  of Edinburgh 1946 

The P h y s i c a l  Soc ie ty  1948 

Folder  37 Royal Swedish hcade2y of  Sciences 

Folder  33 3ohenian Club; Le t te rs  1934-53 

Folder  39 Bohemian Club; Letters 1954-58 

Folder  40 Bohemian Club; Grove (no t i ces  of encanpnents) 

Polder  41 Eohemian Club; P u b l i c i t y  

Folder  42 Bohenian Club; Reports 

Folder  43 C a l i f o r n i a  Academy of Sciences 1943 

Folder  44 Acadeny of Science,  U. S. S. R. 1942 

FolGer 45 Solvay C o n p e s s ,  E russe l s  1933 

Folder 46 Solvay Coagress; Zeports  (speeches i n c l .  Rutherford,  
Cockroft ,  Chadwick, J o l i o t )  

I Carton 37 

I1 1 3 7 1  9 Folder  1 :!ationol hcadeny of Scicnces 1934 



71 

Carton 3-7 i o n t .  

Folder  2 American Phi losophica l  Soce i ty  1937 

Folder  3 American-Scandinavian Foundation 1941 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Newcomen Socie ty  of England 1948 

Phys ica l  Soc ie ty  of Japan 1954 

Folder  6 C a l i f o r n i a  Alumni Associa t ion  

Folder  7 Alumni Associat ion of t h e  U n i v e r s i t y  of South Dakota 

Folder  8 Trus tee ;  Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n  of Washington 1944-51 

Folder  9 Trustee;  Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n  of Washington 1952-58 

Folder  10 Trus tee ;  Rand Corporation 

Folder  11 Rand Corporation; Record of DocuTents Returned 
1948-56 

Folder  12 Rand Corporation; Record of Documents Returned 
1957-53 

Folder  1 3  Direc tor ;  Yosemite Park and Curry Coiilpany 

7 o l d e r  1 4  Direc tor ;  llonsanto Chemical Cox?any 1?49-57 

Folder  15 Direc tor ;  Xonsanto Cheiiical Company 1958 

Folder  16 

Folder  1 7  

Folder  1 3  

Folder  19 

Folder 20 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

E l l i o t  Cresson ?Iedal 1937 

Research Corporation Plaque 1937 

Cornstock P r i z e  1937 

Xughes :!edal 1937 

Xobel P r i z e ,  Physics  1939 

?!obel P r i ze ;  Let ters  A-D 

?iobel P r i ze ;  Letters E-E: 

:lobel P r i z e ;  Letters T,-? 

Folder  24 Nobel Pr ize ;  Le t te rs  R-Z 



72 

L 

Carton 37 cont .  

Folder  25 Duddcll Xedal 1940 

Folder  26 W i l l i a m  S. Dunn Award 1940 

Folder  27 Nat ional  Assoc ia t ion  of Manufacturer ' s  Award 1940 

Folder  28 Holley Xedal 1342 

Folder  23 

Polder  35 

Folder  31  

Folder  32 

Folder  33  

Polder 34 

Folder  35 

Polder  36 

Copernican C i t a t i o n  1943 

Senjamin I d e  Wheeler Award 1945 

Hedal f o r  Merit 1946 

Medal of T rasens t e r  1947 

Of f i ce r  de la Legion d'Zonrreur 1948 

P!ii 3elta Zpsi lon Aiiard 1345 

iJillim Proc to r  Prize 1951 

Faraday :IeJal 1352 

Folder  37 

Folder  38 

Folder  39 Enrlco rersi Award 1.057 

Folder  49 Enrico F e m i  Award; L e t t e r s  A-iI 

h e r i c a n  Cancer Socie ty  Medal 1954 

F.aynond E. :!acke:t h a r d  1954 

Folder  41  Enrico Permi Award; L e t t e r s  J-0 

Folder  42 Enrico Fermi Award; L e t t e r s  P-2 

Folder  43 

Folder  44 Sylvanus Thoyer Award; L e t t e r s  

Sylvanus Thayer Award 1952 

Carton 38 

?older 1 Consulting aoard,  C o l m h i a  Un ive r s i ty  I n s t i t u t e  
of Cancer Research 

Folder  2 iTational Xcadeny of Science,  Constock P r i z e  Conmittee 
1940-44 

Folder  3 iIationa1 Defense Research Cocni t tee ,  Oi'fice of S c i e n t i f i c  
Y.esearci.1 and 3evelopii:ent 



73 

Carton 38 cont .  

1 
I r '  

i 

Folder  4 Harvard Univers i ty ,  Ad Hoc Committee 1945 

Folder  5 

Folder  G Board of  Foreign Scholarships  1947 

Research fjoard f o r  Nat iona l  S e c u r i t y  1945-46 

Folder  7 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips  1948 

Folder  8 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips  1343 

Folder  9 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips  1950 

Folder  10  Board o f  Foreign Scholarsh ips  1351 

Folder  11 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  ZIinutes 1947 

Folder  1 2  Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  X n u t e s  January 1948 

Folder  1 3  3oard of Foreign Scholarship;  : I inutes  Pc'oruary- 
3ecenber 1945 

Folder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Ijoarci of Foreizn Scholarsii ips;  I i inutes  Xay 1949 p a r t  1 

9oard of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  I l inu tes  ;lay 1949 p a r t  2 

Folder  16 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  :I inutes Septenber- 
3ecenber 1949 

Zolder 1 7  Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  ;Xnutes  1950 

Folder  18 Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  Information 1946-47 

Folder  1 9  Board of Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  Informat ion  1348-49 

Folder  20 Board of  Foreign Scholarsh ips ;  Information 1950-53 

Folder  2 1  E l e c t o r ,  H a l l  of Fax?, New York Un ive r s i ty  

Folder  22 L'nited Xations DisarnaTent Sub-Coniit tee,  Nuclear 
Task Force 

Folder  23 Delegate  t o  Geneva Conference on t h e  Peacefu l  U s e s  
of Atonic Energy 1955 

Folder  24 Delegate  t o  Geneva Conference on t h e  Peacefu l  Uses 
of Atonic Energy; C u l l e t i n s  

Folder  25 Delezate t o  Geneva conference on t h e  Peacefu l  Uses 
of Atonic  Energy 1956-!.Iay 1958 



74 

Carton 38 cont. 

Folder 26 Delegate to Geneva Conference on the Peaceful Uses 
of Atomic Energy June-December 1958 

Folder 27 U .  S .  Scientif ic  Advisory Committee, Brussel's 
Exhibition 1958 



75 

T h i s  series con ta ins  t h e  l abora to ry  work books of Ernest  

Lawrence, 11. Stanley  Liv ings ton  and Malcolm C. Henderson and 

Lawrence's own copies  of no te s  f o r  h i s  class l e c t u r e s .  

The series 

~ Carton 39 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Folder  13 

Polder  1 4  

Folder  15 

Folder  16 

Folder  17  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

is arranged as follows: 

E. 0. Lawrence Work Book Pfarch-August 1924 

E. 0. Lawrence h?ork Book September 1925-Q&&er 
J A N ,  1032  

E. 0. Lawrence Work Book October-December 1927 

E. 0. Lawrence Work Book J m u a r y  1928-June 1923 

Z. 0 .  Lawrence L'ork Sook EIay 1932-January 1933 

- 
L. 0. Lawrence l?ork Cook Xoveinber 1933-:Iarch 1934 

E. 3. Lawrence Vork Eook Xarch 1934-August 1934 

E. 0. Lawrence IJork 300k J u l y  1347-October 1943 

: [. S . Livings ton !!or;: 300k Sep ten'uer 1930-January 1931 

Il. S. Livings ton  Work Book Februzry 1933-Xay 1933 

:I. S. L iv ings ton  Vork Book Xay 1933-December 1933 

:4. C. Henderson Work Book December 1933-August 1934 
L.- 

Log Book December 7 ,  1934-July 19 ,  1936 

E. 0. Lawrence Lectures  and Xotes 1329-35 

E. 0. Lawrence Lec tures  and Xotes 1934 

f. 0. Lswrence Lec tures  and :?otes 1937-40 

E. 0. Lawrence Ffiscellaneous Xotes 

E. 11. F!c?fillan Lecture ,  Nuclear Pilysics f o r  Engineer 
January 29, ,1946 

Lavrence and Cooksey, Geiger Counter Paper 1932 

XcClirre's :Iagazine, 7 :a i l iu~  Ar t i c l e  ;;overher 1903 



76 

LECTURE NOTES 

This series c o n t a i n s  n o t e s  taken by Lawrence of l e c t u r e s  he 

a t tended  and no tes  taken by o t h e r s  of h i s  l e c t u r e s .  

The series 

Carton 39 cont .  

Folder  21  

Folder  22  

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Carton 40 

Folder  1 

Folder 2 

Folder 3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder 7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder 10  

Folder 11 

Folder  12 

is arranged as follows: 

Unipolar Induct ion  

E l e c t r i c i t y  and Magnetism 

E l e c t r i c i t y  and Ilagnetism, 1.1. F. G. Swann Book 1 

E l e c t r i c i t y  and Nagnetism, W. F. G. Swann Book 2 

Theore t i ca l  Physics  E l a s t i c i t y  1322 

Theory of Funct ions 1923 

Thermodynanics 1923 

Phys ica l  Opt ics  1323 

X-rays 1923 

Electromagnet ic  Theory of Light  1924 

D i f f e r e n t i a l  Geometry 1924 

Electrodynamics 1324 

Appl ica t ion  of Vector Analysis t o  Elec t ronagnet ic  
Theory 1924 

General R e l a t i v i t y  1925 

Phys ics  23, E l e c t r i c i t y  and Xagnetism 1931-32 

: fa thena t ica l  Theory of Clectr ic i ty  

X a t h e w t i c a l  Theory of E l e c t r i c i t y ;  Cyrus L. Clark 
COPY 

C l e c  t rodynanics 



77 

I 

SPEECHES AND REPRINTS 
/ 
I 

This series inc ludes  t h e  d r a f t s  and f i n a l  cop ie s  of Lawrence's 

speeches and art icles;  r e p r i n t s  of h i s  ar t ic les  and speeches; and 

r e l a t e d  correspondence about speaking engagements. 

.Phon0 records  of speeches have been removed f o r  s e p a r a t e  

indexing i n  t h e  L ib ra ry ' s  Audio-visual Division. 

The series is  arranged as follows: 

SPEECHES 

Carton 40 cont.  

Folder  14  Transxuta t ions  of Sodiiin by Deutons 1934 

Folder  15 Xadio and Te lev i s ion  t a l k s  1934-56 

Folder  16 Cornel1 and Ann Arbor Lec tures  1933-36 

Folder  17 Si,ma Si Lec tures  1933-40 

Folder  18 Science and Technology (Comencenent Address, 
Stevens I n s t i t u t e  of Technology) June 1 2 ,  1337 

Folder  19 Zesponse t o  P r e s e n t s t i o n  of Comstock P r i z e ,  Rochester,  
Xew York October 26, 1937 

. Folder  20 Atom,  X e w  and Old (Faculty Research Lecture) 
Xarch 20, 1938 

Folder  21 Pure Science and t h e  P r a c t i c a l  Uorld (Comencenent 
Address, Un ive r s i ty  of South Dakota) June  1938 

Folder 22 In t roduc t ion  and Conclusion t o  Convocation Address 
(American College of Physicians Xeetings) >larch 23, 1933 

Folder 23 Acceptance Sobel  Award February 29, 1940 

Folder  24 The i iew F r o n t i e r s  i n  t h e  Atom (59th Anniversary, 
Stanford)  June  1 6 ,  1341 

Folder 25 Xuclear Phys ics  an6 3iology (Synposim a t  Rutgers 
Univers i ty)  October 10, 1941 

Folder 26 Tark t o  Laboratory Personnel 1943-44 



Carton 40 cont .  

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Folder  30 

Folder  31 

Folder  32 

Folder  33 

Folder  34 

L .  
Folder  35 

Folder  36 

Folder  37 

Folder  38 

Folder  39 

Folder  40 

Folder  41 

Folder  42 

Folder  43 

The Atomic Bomb P r o j e c t  
August 1 7 ,  1945 

(Board of  Regents Meeting) 

The Experimental Problem of Acce lera t ing  Charged 
Particles (American Phys ica l  Soc ie ty  Meeting, 
Berkeley) J u l y  13, 1946 

Atomic Engineering (Award of  Holley Medal) J u l y  
26, 1946 

Experimental Methods of Nuclear Physics  
Universi ty  Bicentennia l )  September 24, 1946 

(Princeton 

The Future of the Univers i ty  i n  t h e  Atomic Agd 
(Second All-University Facul ty  Conference) February 
10, 1947 

High Energy Physics  (S i l l iman Lecture ,  Yale Univer- 
s i t y )  October 15,  1947 

Tr ibute  t o  J. B. Conant (Associated Harvard Clubs 
Meeting, San Francisco) September 10 ,  1949 

The Evolution of t h e  Cyclotron (Nobel Lecture) 
December 11, 1951 

Hopkins Atoms f o r  Peace Mission t o  Japan  May 1955 

High Current Acce lera tors  (Geneva) August 11, 1955 - 

Men and Atoms (A Report on t h e  Geneva Conference to  
Universi ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  S tudents )  September 27, 1955 

Twenty-Five Years of  Physics  a t  t h e  Universi ty  of 
Ca l i fo rn ia  
Sciences,  25th P r e s i d e n t i a l  Year of R. G. Sproul) 
October 18,  1955 

(Symposium on t h e  Phys ica l  and Ear th  

In t roduct ion  of S i r  John Cockcroft  (Nat ional  I n d u s t r i a l  
Conference Board Luncheon bleeting, New York) 
October 26, 1955 

Dedication of t h e  Wil lard Gibbs Research Center,  Yale 
Universi ty  October 28, 1955 

American Phys ica l  Soc ie ty  
City)  August 1955 

( Inv i t ed  Paper,  Mexico 

Address, Regents Dinner Yovernber 15 ,  1956 

Faraday Xedal Award 
N e w s )  January 1957 

(Scr ip t  f o r  B r i t i s h  Yovietone 

I I 7 3 7 2 7  



79 

c .--- 

Carton 40 cont.  

Folder  44 

Folder  45 

Folder  46 

Folder  47 

Folder  48 

Folder  49 

Folder  50 

Folder  51 

Carton 41 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

Dedicat ion of V a l l e c i t o s  Laboratory (General 
Electric Co.) May 22, 1957 

Science and t h e  Na t iona l  Welfare (Robert A. Welch 
Foundation Conference, Houston, Texas) November 
21, 1957 

Sylvanus Thayer Award (U. S. M i l i t a r y  Academy, 
West Poin t )  March 21, 1958 

Speech Source Material 

Philhn. .monk Speech (prepared, never  given) 1945 

Miscellaneous Speeches (without manuscr ipts)  1931-36 

tffscellaneous Speeches (without manuscr ipts)  1937-40 

Miscellaneous Speeches (without manuscr ipts)  1941-51 

Speech Requests 1933-38 

Speech Requests 1939-40 

Speech Requests 1941-45 

Speech Requests 19_47-48 

Speech Requests 1949-58 

REPRINTS 

"The Charging E f f e c t  Produced by t h e  Rota t ion  of a 
P r o l a t e  I r o n  Spheroid i n  a Uniform Magnetic F ie ld"  
May 1924 

"The Photo-Electr ic  E f f e c t  i n  Potassium Vapour as a 
Function of t h e  Frequency of t h e  Light"  August 1925 

"The Role of t h e  Faraday Cylinder  i n  t h e  Measurement 
of E lec t ron  Currents"  January 1926 

"Trans i t ion  P r o b a b i l i t i e s :  The i r  Re la t ion  t o  Thermionic 
Emission and t h e  Photo-Electr ic  E f fec t "  May 1926 

"A P r i n c i p l e  of Correspondence" August 6, 1926 

'The I o n i z a t i o n  of Atoms By Elec t ron  Impact" 
November 1926 

I 173328 



80 

Carton 41  cont .  

Folder  1 2  "On t h e  Nature of Light" A p r i l  1927 

Folder  13 "Ultra-Ionizat ion P o t e n t i a l s  of Mercury" J u l y  1927 

Folder  14  "On t h e  Lag of t h e  K e r r  E f fec t "  J u l y  1927 

Folder  15 "On Relaxat ion of Electric F i e l d s  i n  Kerr Cells and 
Apparent Lags of t h e  Kerr Ef fec t "  

"Element of Time i n  t h e  P h o t o e l e c t r i c  Ef fec t"  
September 1928 

August 1928 

Folder  16  

Folder  1 7  "Photo-Ionization of t h e  Vapors of Caesium and 
Rubidium" J u l y  15, 1929 

Folder  18 "Photo-Ionization of Potassium Vapor" October 1, 1929 

Folder  19 "Effec t  of I n t e n s e  Electric F i e l d  on t h e  P h o t o e l e c t r i c  
Behavior of A l k a l i  Films on Tungsten" December 1, 1929 

Folder  20 "Early Stages of Electric Spark Discharges" December 
15,  1929 

Folder  21 "An In t ense  Source of Continuous U l t r a v i o l e t  Light" 
January 1930 

Folder  22 Abstract:  "Broadening of Spectrum Lines  During Ear ly  
Stages of Spark Discharges" 

"On t h e  Ear ly  S tages  of Electric Sparks" February 15, 
1930 

January  1930 
- 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 "Effec t  of I n t e n s e  Electric F i e l d s  on t h e  P h o t o e l e c t r i c  
P r o p e r t i e s  of Metals" August 1, 1930 

Folder  25 "On t h e  Di rec t ion  of Emission of Photoe lec t rons  from 
September 15,  Potassium Vapor by U l t r a v i o l e t  Light'' 

1930 

Folder  26 "On t h e  Product ion of High Speed Protons" October 
10, 1930 

Folder  27 "Production of High Speed Canal Rays Without t h e  U s e  
of High Voltages" January 1931 

Folder  28 "Production of High Speed Pro tons  Without t h e  U s e  of 
High Voltages" August 15, 1931 

Folder  29 "Production of Heavy High Speed Ions Without t h e  Use 
of High Voltages" December 1, 1931 



81 

Carton 41 cont. 
i '. 

L 

Folder 30 "Production of High Speed Light Ions Without the Use 
of High Voltages" April 1, 1932 

Folder 3 1  "Disintegration of Lithium by Swif tlp Moving Protons" 
October 1, 1932 

Folder 32 "Disintegration of Boron by Swiftly Moving Protons" 
February 15, 1933 

Folder 33 "The Disintegration of Aluminum by Swiftly Moving 
Protons" March 1, 1933 

Folder 34 "The Emission of Protons from Various Targets 
Bombarded by Deutons of High Speed" July 1, 1933 

Folder 35 "The Emission of Alpha-Particles from Various 
Targets Bombarded by Deutons of High Speed" 
July 1, 1933 

Folder 36 "Neutrons from Deutons and the Mass of the Neutron" 
November 1, 1933 

Folder 37 "Neutrons from Beryllium Bombarded by Deutons" 
November 1, 1933 

Folder 38 "The Emission of Protons and Neutrons from Various 
Targets Bombarded by Three Million Volt Deutons" 
February 1, 1934 

"The Disintegration of Deutons by High Speed Protons 
and the Instability of the Deuton" 

.. 
Folder 39 

February 15, 1934 

Folder 40 "Artificial Radioactivity Produced by Deuton Bombard- 
ment" March 15, 1934 

Folder 41 "On the Hypothesis of the Instability of the Deuton" 
April 1, 1934 

Folder 42 "The Multiple Acceleration of Ions to Very High 
Speeds" May 1, 1934 

Folder 43 "The Transmutation of Fluorine by Proton Bombardment 
and the Mass of Fluorine" July 1, 1934 

Folder 44 "Radioactivity Artificially Induced by Neutron 
Bombardment" August 1934 

"Radioactive Sodium Produced by Deuton Bombardment" 
October 15, 1934 

Folder 45 

Folder 46 "Transmutations of Sodium by Deutons" January 1, 1935 

I I 7 3 7 3 0  



82 

Carton 41 cont. 

Folder 47 "Transmutations of Nitrogen by Deutons" February 
15, 1935 

Folder 48 "Transmutations of Aluminum by Deutons" March 1, 
1935 

Folder 49 "A New Type of Excitation Function for Nuclear 
Reactions" Hay 3, 1935 

Folder SO "The Transmutation Functions for Some Cases of 
Deuteron Induced Radioactivity" September 15, 1935 

Folder 51 "Artificial Radioactivity" September 1935 

Folder 52 "The Biological Action of Neutron Rays" February 1936 

Folder 53 "The Transmutation of Platinum by Deuterons" June 
1,1936 

Folder 54 "Comparative Effects of X-Rays and Neutrons on Normal 
and Tumor Tissue" September 1936 

Folder 55 "On the Apparatus for the Multiple Acceleration of 
Light Ions to High Speeds" December 15, 1936 

Folder 56 "The Comparative Effects of Neutrons and X-Rays on 
Normal and Neoplastic Tissue" June 1937 

Folder 57 "The Biological Action of Neutron Rays" September 1937 

Folder 58 "Science and Technology" September and October 1937 

Folder 59 "An Improved Cyclotron" November 5, 1937 

Folder 60 Response to Presentation of the Comstock Prize 
November 5, 1937 

Folder 61 "The Cyclotron and the Elementary Course in Electri- 
city" October 1938 

Folder 62 "Radioactive Iron and Its Metabolism in Anemia" 
December 17, 1938 

Folder 63 "Atoms, New and Old" 1939 

Folder 64 "Radioactive Iron and Its Metabolism in Anemia" 
May 1, 1939 

Folder 65 "Initial Performance of the 60" Cyclotron of the 
William H. Crocker Radiation Laboratory" July 1, 1939 

,/" 

1 1 7 3 7 3 1  



83 

Carton 41 cont. 

Folder  66 "The Medical Cyclotron of t h e  W i l l i a m  H. Crocker 
Radia t ion  Laboratory" November 3, 1939 

Fo lde r  67 Acceptance of Nobel P r i z e  Award 1940 

Folder  68 "The New F r o n t i e r s  i n  t h e  Atom" 1941 

Folder  69 "Nuclear Phys ics  and Biology" 1942 

Folder  70 "High Energy Physics" J u l y  10, 1946 

Folder  71  "Ini t ia l  Performance of t h e  184-inch Cyclotron of 
t h e  Univers i ty  of Ca l i fo rn ia"  A p r i l  1, 1947 

Folder  72 "High Energy Physics" January 1948 

Folder  73 "High Energy Physics" 1949 

Folder  74 "High Energy Physics" (undated) 

Folder  75 "A Progress  Report .on t h e  Cyclotron" December 1948 

Folder  76 Address t o  The Associated Harvard Clubs 1950 

Folder  77 "The Evolut ion of t h e  Cyclotron" December 1951 

Folder  78 "A High Vacuum High Speed Ion Pump" May 1953 

Folder  79 "High-Current Acce lera tors"  December 1955 

Folder  80 "Men and Atoms" December 1955 

Folder  81 "Science and t h e  Nat iona l  Welfare" November 1957 

Folder  82 Symposium on t h e  Phys ica l  and Ea r th  Sciences 
Spring 1958 



84 

MEMOIRS 

This series con ta ins  a copy of t h e  memorial service given f o r  

Lawrence; b iog raph ica l  material; speeches about him; and cop ie s  of 

magazine articles w r i t t e n  about him a f t e r  his death.  

The series is arranged as follows: 

Carton 41  cont .  

, F o l d e r  83 Memorial Correspondence 

Folder  84 Memorial Serv ice  and Articles 

Folder  85 Memorial Service; Kerr 

Folder  86 

Folder  87 Biographica l  Memoir; Alvarez 

Folder  88 Biographica l  Memoir: Wilkes 

Folder  89 Magazine Articles 

Lawrcnce Memorial Fund; Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  



MISCELLANEOUS INSTITUTIONS 

This series contains bulletins, brochures, proceedings and 

annual reports of various Foundations, Laboratories, Societies and 

Universities collected in Lawrence's files. 

The series is arranged as follows: 

Carton 42 

Folder 1 Atomic Energy Research Establishment, Harwell 

Folder 2 Atomic Energy Research Establishment, IIarwell; 
Conference 1950 

Folder 3 American Physical Society; Meetings 

Folder 4 

Folder 5 American Scandinavian Foundation 

American Physical Society; Proceedings 

Folder 6 Argonne National. Laboratory 

Folder 7 

Folder 8 Australian National University 

Association for Applied Solar Energy 

Folder 9 

Folder 10 

Folder 11 

Birmingham, The University of 

British Association for the Advancement of Science 

British Columbia, University of 

Folder 12 Brookhaven National Laboraotry 

Folder 13 

Folder 14 

Brookhaven National Laboratory; Reports 1947 

Brookhaven National Laboratory; Reports 1948-51 

Folder 15 

Folder 16 California Institute of Technology; Publications 

Folder 17 

Folder 18 

Folder 19 

Folder 20 

California Institute of Technology 

Carnegie Corporation of New York 

Carnegie Institute of Technology 

Carnegie Institution of Washington 1941-47 

Carnegie Institution of Washington 1948-49 

I 1 1 3 1 3 4  



86 

Carton 42 cont. 

Folder  21 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 

Folder  26 

Folder  27 

Folder  28 

Folder  29 

Carton 43 

Folder  1 

; : 
I .  

i, -.v 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Folder  11 

1 1  7 3 7 3 5  

Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n  of Washington 1950-54 

Carnegie I n s t i t u t i o n  of Washington 1955-58 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Abs t r ac t s  of Papers 
1934-45 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sc iences ;  Abs t r ac t s  of Papers 
19 48-5 8 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Berkeley Physics 
Conference 1948 

Na t iona l  Academy o f  Sc iences ;  Correspondence 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Membership 

Na t iona l  Adademy of Sciences;  Meetings 1935-54 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sc iences ;  Meetings 1955-58 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Nat iona l  Research 
Council 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sciences;  Nat iona l  Research 
Council, Reports  1934-47 

Nat iona l  Academy o f  Sciences;  Nat iona l  Research 
Council ,  Reports  1950-58 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences ;  Na t iona l  Science Fund 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sciences;  O f f i c e r s  and Members 
1934-41 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sciences;  O f f i c e r s  and Members 
1942-57 

Na t iona l  Academy of Sc iences ;  Proceedings 

Nat iona l  Academy of Sc iences ;  Rules 

Nat iona l  Advisory Cancer Council 

Nat iona l  Cancer I n s t i t u t e  

Nat iona l  Foundation f o r  Care of Advanced Cancer 
P a t i e n t s  



87 

Carton 43 cont.  

Folder  12  Nat ional  Science Foundation 

Folder  1 3  Nat iona l  Science Foundation; U. S. Congress 

Folder  14  New York Un ive r s i ty  

Folder  15 New York Un ive r s i ty ;  Hall of Fame 

Folder  16  Nobel Foundation 

Folder  17 North Carolina,  Un ive r s i ty  of 

Folder  18 

Folder  19 Ohio State Un ive r s i ty  

Folder  20 Oslo, Unive r s i ty  of 

Oak Ridge Na t iona l  Laboratory 

Folder  21 Pennsylvania, Un ive r s i ty  of 

Folder  22 

Folder  23 

Folder  24 

Folder  25 Pi t t sbu rgh ,  Un ive r s i ty  of 

Phys ica l  Science Study Committee 

The Phys ica l  Soc ie ty ,  London 

The Phys ica l  Soc ie ty ,  London; Year Book 

.. 
Folder  26 P r a t t  I n s t i t u t e  

Carton 44 

Folder  1 Pr ince ton  Un ive r s i ty  

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10 

Reed College 

Research Board f o r  Nat iona l  S e c u r i t y  

Research Corporat ion 

Research Corporat ion;  Annual Reports  

Rice I n s t i t u t e  

Rochester, Un ive r s i ty  of 

Rockefel ler  Foundation; Annual Report 

Rockefe l le r  Foundation; Grants  

Rockefe l le r  Foundation; Review 

I I 7 3 7 3 b  



CRANK LETTERS 

This ser ies  includes l e t t ers  on various subjects such as 

the physics and design of cyclotrons, cancer theraphy, e f f ec t s  

of radiation, atomic weapons, e t c .  Copies of some repl ies  are 

included. 

The ser ies  is arranged alphabetically. 



89 

RESTRICTED FILES 

These inc lude  personal  let ters from John H. Lawrence, Al f red  

L. Loomis, Frank F. Oppenheimer, Ruby P a t t e r s o n  and Edwin W. Pauley 

t o  Ernest Lawrence. They are a v a i l a b l e  f o r  use on ly  by t h e  w r i t t e n  

permission of t h e  correspondent. Also, inc luded  are t h e  f i n a n c i a l  

r eco rds  of c o n t r i b u t i o n s  of va r ious  donors t o  t h e  Un ive r s i ty  of 

C a l i f o r n i a  Radia t ion  Laboratory and t h e  r eco rds  of t h e  Lawrence 

S p e c i a l  Fund. 

w r i t t e n  consent  of both t h e  Directors of the Lawrence Berkeley 

Laboratory and t h e  Bancroft Library.  

They are a v a i l a b l e  f o r  use  by s c h o l a r s  on ly  w i t h  t h e  

The series is arranged as follows: 

Carton 46 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Polde r  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  10  

Fo lde r  11 

Folder  12 

PERSONAL 

Lawrence, John H, 1931-37 

Lawrence, John H. 1938 

Lawrence, John H. 1939 

Lawrence, John H. JanuaryLMay 1940 

Lawrence, John H. June-December 1940 

Lawrence, John H. 1941-49 

Lawrence, John H. 1950-59 

Loomis, Alfred L. 1939-40 

Loomis, Alfred  L. 1941-46 

Loomis, Al f red  L. 1947-59 - 

Oppenheimer, Frank F. 

Pa t t e r son ,  Ruby 

Folder  13 Pauley, Edwin W, 



90 

UCRL, VARIOUS DONORS 

Carton 46 cont. 

Folder  1 4  American Cyanamid Company 

Fo lde r  15 Chemical Foundation 

Folder  16 James Coff in  Childs 

Folder  17 Columbia Foundation 

Fo lde r  18 Donald Cooksey 

Fo lde r  19 I n t e r n a t i o n a l  Cancer Research Foundation 

Folder  20 W i l l i a m  R. Kenan Jr. 

Folder  21 J o s i a h  Macy Foundation 

Folder  22 Markle Foundation 

Folder  23 Pliscellaneous 

Folder  24 Nat iona l  Research Council 

Folder  25 Research Corporation 

Folder  26 Rockefe l le r  Foundation 

Folder  27 Un ive r s i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Accounting 

LAWRENCE FUND RECORDS 

Folde r  28 Eastman Kodak Company 

Fo lde r  29 F lorence  Hellman Ehrman ' 

Folder 30 Frede r i ck  L. Ehrman 

Fo lde r  31 The Ford Foundation 

Fo lde r  32 Alfred L e e  Loomis 

Folder  33 Standard O i l  Company 

Folder  34 Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Accounting Department 

' Folde r  35 P e t t y  Cash Fund 



91  

c 

Carton 46 cont.  

Fo lde r  36 

Folder  37 

Fo lde r  38 

Fo lde r  39 

Folder  40 

Fo lde r  41  

Fo lde r  42 

Folder  43 

Fo lde r  44 

Carton 47 

Folder  1 

Fo lde r  2 

Folder  3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Fo lde r  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Fo lde r  9 

Fo lde r  10  

Monthly Summaries October 1945-December 1950 

Monthly Summaries January 1951-April 1957 

Enter ta inment  

Laboratory Equipment 

Repr in t  Binding 

Automobiles 

Driver Se rv ice  

Ira Sandefur Expense Account 

Cash Books 

Cashbox Records October 1945-1949 

Cashbox Records 1950-51 

Cashbox Records 1952-54 

Cashbox Records 1955-58 

Check Records October 1945-1946 

Check Records 1947 

Check Records 1948 

Check Records 1949 

Check Records January-April 1950 

Check Records Nay-December 1950 

Folder  11 

Folder  12  

Folder  13 

Folder  14 

Folder  15 Check Records 1953 

- .* Folder  1 6  Check Records 1954 

Check Records January-April 1951 

Check Records May-October 1951 

Check Records January-Narch 1952 

Check Records April-December 1952 



92 

Carton 47 cont .  

Folder  1 7  

Folder  18 

Folder  19 

Folder  20 

Folder  2 1  

Folder  22 

Carton 48 

Folder  1 

Folder  2 

Folder 3 

Folder  4 

Folder  5 

Folder  6 

Folder  7 

Folder  8 

Folder  9 

Folder  1 0  

Folder  11 

Folder  12 

Check Records 1955 

Check Records 1956 

Check Records 1957 

Check Records 1958 

Fund Statements 1936-September 1945 

Fund Statements October 1945-1950 

Fund Statements 1951-58 

Monthly Summaries January 1943-September 1945 

Fund Receipts  1932-36 

Fund Receipts  1937 

Fund Rece ip ts  1938 

Fund R e c e i p t s  1939-40 

Fund R e c e i p t s  1941 

Fund R e c e i p t s  1942 

Fund Receipts  1943 

Fund Receipts  1944 

Fund Rece ip ts  1945 

Miscellaneous Records 

1 

Box I 

Cancelled Checks 1937-50 

, -  /-* Box I1 
I , i  v- 

d 

Cancelled Checks 1951-58 

Oversize 

Univers i ty  of C a l i f o r n i a  Accounting Off ice ;  Elonthly Ledger 
Shee ts  (two books) 

L : 


	Materials Testing Accelerator Program
	Patents
	Work Books
	Lecture Notes119-40
	Memoirs
	44-453 I1
	It
	Carton
	Carton
	Carton
	Folder 21 Reynolds Wallace
	Adninis trat ion

	Carton
	Carton

	Carton
	Carton
	Carton
	Carton
	Carton
	Radar (Division


	Carton
	Carton
	J anuary-Elay


	Carton
	Carton
	Iiinutes Xay 1949 part

	9oard of Foreign Scholarships; Ilinutes ;lay 1949 part
	Carton
	Electricity and Ilagnetism 1.1 F G Swann Book
	Electricity and Nagnetism W F G Swann Book

	Carton
	Carton
	Folder
	Folder
	"On the Early Stages of Electric Sparks" February

	Potassium Vapor by Ultraviolet Light''
	Bombarded by Deutons of High Speed" July
	Folder
	Folder

	Folder 48 "Transmutations of Aluminum by Deutons" March
	Carton
	Carton



